
!_(& 

5[|;GM8 

 RMDF;FGL kT]DF\ 5F6L HgI TYF 5F6L ;\,uG ZMUMG]\ 5|DF6 JWJFGL XSITF CMI H[G[ SFZ6[ 

;]ZT DCFGU5Fl,SFGF\ VFZMuIlJEFUåFZF _& ~8LG DMAF., D[0LS, 8LDM TYF _& JWFZFGL 

DMAF., 8LDM D/L S], !Z DMAF., D[0LS, 8LDM X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

  DMAF., D[0LS, 8LDM åFZFH]NFvH]NFlJ:TFZ;[g8=,DF\ UM5LT/FJvGJ;FZL AHFZ4 ,L\AFITDF\ 

;\HIGUZ4 .gNLZFJ;FCT4 UF\WLGUZvpDZJF0F4 STFZUFDDF\ V[Rv! VFJF;vSM;F04 

WF:TL5]ZFvO],JF0L4 pWGFDF\ lJSF; SM,MGL4 GFU;[GGUZ4 S{,F;GUZv5F\0[;ZF4 5|DGUZvE[NJF04 

DMZFZHL J;FCT4 lJ:TFZDF\ H. Z[g0D ;J[",g; TYF VF..;L lJU[Z[GL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJL K[P 

p5ZMSTlJ:TFZDF\ Z5(!S]8]\AG]\ Z[g0D ;J[",g; SZL ))#( J:TL VFJZL ,.#_ S,MZLG 8[:8 

_&5F6LGF\ A[S8[ZLIM,MHLS, 8[:8 DF8[GF\ ;[d5, ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P!$___G\U S,MZLG 8[A,[84 

5__H]NFvH]NF ZMU ;A\WL 5|RFZ5l+SFG]\ lJTZ6 SZJFDF\ VFjI] K[ T[DH VFZMuI ,1FL lX1F6 

VF5JFDF\ VFjI]\ K[P Z[g0D ;J[",g; NZdIFG D/L VFJ[, S[;MGL :Y/ 5Z H ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJL 

CTLP 

TÛ p5ZF\T VF kT] NZdIFGVFZMuIlJEFUåFZFVFHlNG ;]WL !_ D[UF D[0LS, S[d5 TYF $$ 

GFGF S[d5M D/L S], 5$S[d5M SZJFDF\ VFjIF K[PH[DF\ S], !_()) ,FEFYL"VMV[ ,FE ,LWM CTMP 
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 GF[Y"hF[G sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFP_&q_)q!& GF ZMH SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 
SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 
 VFZMuI lJEFU £FZF Z)# D[P8G SRZFGM lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P $& 
.;DMG[ GM8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[ ~FP Z4Z__qv J;], ,[JFDF\ 
VFJ[, K[P $* 0=[[G[H OZLIFNGM lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU £FZF 
!!(__ 3ZGM ;J[" SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ 5{SL )_Z jIlSTGL :,F.0 ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 
3ZMGF ;J[" NZdIFG )5 HuIFV[ DF,]D 50[, lA|0L\UGF[ GFX SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P #) 
.;DF[G[ GF[8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P T[DH JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ ~FP Z__qv J;], 
,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 
          VFSFZ6L VG[ J;],FT lJEFU £FZF S], &$_ SZNFTFVM 5F;[YL ~FP 
Z54&(4&$5qv GF[ J[ZF[ J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 
 STFZUFD lJ:TFZDF\ jIJ;FIJ[ZF q U]DF:TFWFZFDF\ S], Z$$ lD<STF[G]\ ;J[" 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P J;],FTGL SFDULZL C[9/ S], .P;LPGL !$# V[g8=LDF\ 
~FPZ4(#45_$qv VG[ VFZP;LPGL !_! V[g8=LDF\ ~FP54)#4$Z_qv D/L S], 
~FP(4*&4)Z$qv GL J;],FT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P   
 U]DF:TFWFZF GJL GM\[W6LGL _( V[g8=LDF\ ~FPZZ_qv ZLgI]V,GL !_ V[g8=LDF\               
~FP 5(_qv VG[ N\0GL ZSDGL !_ V[g8=LDF\ ~FP!4$__qv GL J;],FT SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[, K[P 
 5F6L BFTF £FZF _# :Y/ 5Z ,LS[H N]Z:TLGL SFDULZL SZ[,P T[DH GJF 
5F6L SG[SXG ;\NE[" J;], ,LW[, RFH" ~FP #4!__qv  GL J;],FT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

K[P  
NAF6 BFTF £FZF s!f  VgI ZM0 o A0FU6[X D\lNZ 5F;[ 5FYZ6FJF/FG]\ NAF6 N]Z 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P ,1FLSF\T VFzD J0,F ;]WLG]\ NAF6 C8FJL B]<,L ,FZLv_) TYF 
A\W ,FZL v_!4 KS0F[ v_Z H%T SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P HLPVF.P0LP;LPUF{TDGUZ 
5F;[ NAF6 C8FJL B]<,L ,FZLv_Z  H%T SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  
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         EFZT  ;ZSFZ  £FZF  VFUFDL  Z HL VMS8MAZ Z_!)  ;]WL  cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc  V\TU"T :JrK 
EFZT DF8[ lJlJW ;OF. VG[ VFZMuI,1FL SFI"S|DMG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[G[ SFZ6[ ;DU| 
EFZTGF XC[ZM4 UFD0FVMDF\ :JrKTFG]\ :TZ H/JF. ZC[P 
         TFP_5q_)q!&GF  ZMH  cc8LR;" 0[cc  lGlDT|[  TFP_!q_)q!&  YL  TFP!5q_)q!& NZdIFGGF 
5|MU|FD VgJI[ TFP_5q_)q!&GF ZMH lX1FSM £FZF XF/FqSM,[HDF\ lJWFYL"VMG[:J:KTF X5Y ,[J0FJJF GL 
h]\A[XG]\ VFIMHG SZJF H6FJ[, K[P 
       H[ V\TU"T TFP5q_)q!&GF ZMH DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF hMG lJ:TFZ DF VFJ[, :S], GF  lX1FSM   £FZF              
lJWFYLVM  
 G[ :JrKTF  AFAT[  X5Y  ,[J0FJJF V\U[ GL  SFI"JFCL SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLPtIFZAFN :S], GF 
5[;[H4D[NFG T[DH  8MI,[8 a,MS GL  WlGQ9 SFDULZL SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP   

XF/FGL ;\bIF  X5Y ,[0JJFD\F  VFJ[, 
lJnFYL"VMGL ;\biFF 

X5Y ,[0JJFD\F VFJ[, 
lX1FSMGL ;\biFF 

;]5ZJF.hZGL             
;\bIF  

51          1539   240                   74 
   

            JW]DF\ :S],DF\ lX1FSM4lJWFYL"4:JI\;[JS TYF 5[Z[g8;v8LR;"V[;MlXV[XGGF NZ[S ;eIMG[ SRZFGF 
JUL"SZ6 VG[ ;]Zl1FT ZFBJF DF8[  :JrKTF V\U[lX1F6 VG[ ;DH VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP  

     cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc V\TU"T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ @SwachhSurat 

V[SFpg8 twitter 5Z X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[DH HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ TFJ V\U[GL DFlCTL D[/JJF !_$ 

C[<5,F.G X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[GM HFC[Z HGTFG[ p5IMU SZJF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 
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c5|WFGD\+L D]N=F IMHGFc C[9/ UF\WL :D'lT EJG4 BFT[ IMHFGFZ 

v ooo ,MG D[/M ooov 

;ZSFZzL wJFZF  EFZTLI VY"jIJ:YFG[ J[U VF5JFGF C[T]YL GFGF jIJ;FISFZMG[  

S[ GJLG ;FC;M DF8[ pt;]S I]JFVMG[ 5|Mt;FCG D/L ZC[ T[ DF8[ c:8F8"V5 .lg0IFc VG[ 

c:8[g0V5 .lg0IFc C[9/ GJF ;FC;M lJS;FJJF S[ CF,GF jIJ;FIG[ lJ:TFZJF DF8[ 

lJlJW ;\:YFlSI lWZF6 DFZOT[ VFJF jIJ;FISFZMG[ A[\SM DFZOT[ GF6FlSI lWZF6 DF8[GL 

DCtJGL VF IMHGFVM BZ[BZ ,FEFYL" ,MSM ;]WL 5CM\RF0JF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TYF 

,L0 l0:8=LS8 A[\S4 A[\S VMO AZM0F  wJFZF XC[ZGL lJlJW A[\SMGF ;CIMUYL c5|WFGD\+L 

D]N=F IMHGFc TYF lNGNIF/ V\tIMNI IMHGFv ZFQ8==LI XC[ZL VFHLlJSF lDXGc 

V\TU"T TFP_*q_)qc!&GF ZMH !!o__ S,FS[ cUF\WL :D'lT EJG4 GFG5]ZF4 ;]ZTP BFT[ 

DFPD[IZzLGF 5|D]B :YFG[ c,MG D[/FcG\] VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[4 H[DF\ XC[ZGL lJlJW 

A[\SM wJFZF c5|WFGD\+L D]N=F IMHGFc TYF clNGNIF/ V\tIMNI IMHGFv ZFQ8=LI XC[ZL 

VFHLlJSF lDXGc V\TU"T ,MG DF8[ Z; WZFJTF\ ,FEFYL"VM ;FY[ ~A~ D],FSFT SZL4 

T[VMG[ ,MG ;\NE[" H~ZL DFU"NX"G VF5JFDF\ VFJX[ TYF T[ DF8[ SFI"S|D :Y/ p5Z ,MG 

OMD" TYF H~ZL 5]ZFJFVMGL RSF;6LGL SFDULZL SZL4 5F+ ,FEFYL"VMGL VM/B SZJFDF \ 

VFJX[P VF SFI"S|D NZdIFG A[\SM wJFZF D\H]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, ,MGGF ,FEFYL"VMG[ ,MG 

;CFIq D\H]ZL 5+ CFHZ DCFG]EFJMGF C:T[ V[GFIT SZJFDF\ VFJX[P ;NZ SFI"S|DDF\ 

XC[ZLHGM CFHZ ZCL IMHGFGL HF6SFZL D[/JJF VG]ZMW SZJDF\ VFJ[ K[P  
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;]ZT DCFGU5Fl,SF VFIMHLT EHG :5WF" 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF TFP_(q_)qZ_!&G[ U]~JFZGF ZMH ;JFZ[ )P__ S,FS[ 

EHG :5WF"G]\ VFIMHG 5ZOMDLÅU VF8" ;[g8Z4 V[,P5LP;JF6Lv0F¶PlJS|DEF. ;FZFEF. 

DFU"4 V0FH64 ;]ZT BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP VF EHG :5WF" U65lT pt;JGF TC[JFZ 

VG[ GUZHGMGL ,FU6LG[ DFG VF5L 5|J[XOMD" GL V\lTD TFP_&q_)qZ_!& CTL T[GL 

HuIFV[ TFP!)q_)qZ_!& SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P tIFZAFN EHG :5WF"GL TFZLB GSSL SI["YL 

GJL TFZLBGL HF6 SZJFDF\ VFJX[4 ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ VFJ[, ;\:YFVMGF #_ JQF"YL JW] JIGF  

EF.VMvAC[GM EFU ,. XSX[P  :5WF"DF\ EFU ,[JF DF8[GF 5|J[X OMD" ;F\:S'lTS lJEFU4 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF D]bI SR[ZL4 ~D G\PZ&4 D]U,L;ZF4 ;]ZT BFT[YL VMlO; ;DI 

NZdIFG D[/JL EZ[,F 5|J[X5+M TFP!)q_)qZ_!& ;]WLDF\ 5ZT SZJFGF ZC[X[P VF 

p5ZF\T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL J[A ;F.8 www.suratmunicipal.gov.in 5ZYL 56 

:5WF" V\U[GL 5[|;GM84 lGIDM VG[ 5|J[XOMD"GL lJUT D/L XSX[P   
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 ;]ZTovDCFtDF UF\WL :JrKTF lDXG V\TU"T DFGGLI SlDxGZzLGL ;]RGF VG];FZ ;FpY .:8 

hMGDF\ VFHZMH ;JFZ[ (P__ YL A5MZ[ ZP__ NZdIFG pWGFIF0" GL,ULZL ;S",YL UM0FNZF DCFZF6F 

5|TF5 RMS ;]WLGF lJ:TFZDF\ VFZMuI4 .HG[ZL4 U]DF:TF4 NAF6 lJEFU4 JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU TYF 

VFSF6ZL lJEFU ãFZF ;\Sl,T ;OF. h]\A[XG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\P 

 ;NZ SFDULZL 0[PSlDxGZzL ;LPJFIPEÎGF ;LWF DFU"NX"G C[9/ SFI"5F,S .HG[Z VFlXQF N]A[4 

GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZL4 0[P.HG[Zv_Z4 VF;LPH\T]]GFXS VlWSFZL4 D]bI VFZMuI lGZL1FSv_Z4 

H]PqVF;LP.HG[Zv_* T[DH ;]5ZJF.hZ :8FOv!( VG[ !_Z ;OF. SFDNFZq A[,NFZ §FZF DCFtDF UF\WL 

:JrKTF lDXG C[9/ SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP 

 H[DF\ ;NZ lJ:TFZDF\ Z:TF 5Z 50[, lA<0L\U D8LZLI, sZ[TL4 S5RL4 .\84f T[DH SRZM VG[ SRZF 

lDlzT DF8L S],ov Z_ D[l8=S 8G lGSF, SZFJJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP VF\U6JF0Lv_Z T[DH X{1Fl6S ;\:YFv_Z 

GL VFH]AFH] ;FOv;OF.qZL5[ZL\U SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP #! 0[=G[HGF D[G CM,GL4 :8=MD JM8Z 

0[=[.GGF ZZ .G,[8 R[dAZGL 0L;L<8L\U SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP J[A;F.84 C[<5 ,F.G VG[ DMAF., 

 \FZF VUFp D/[, ;OF.4 0[=G[H4 :8=L8 ,F.8 5M,GL D/[, OlZIFNGM lGSF, SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, CMI4 T[G]§ࢳ

S|M; R[\SLU SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P lAGVlWS'T AF\WSFD YI[, CMI T[ HuIF 5Z DFSL"UGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ 

VFJL CTLP U]DF:TF WFZF lJEFU §FZF v!Z  ;\:YFGL GM\W6L SZL4 Z)___qv  5|MO[XG, 8[1F J;], SZJFGL 

SFI"JFCL SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP JM8Z 8[A, v#_  ZGL\U DL8Z ;[8vZL;[8 SZJFGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJL 

TYF 5[RJS" v!Z_ RMZ; DL8Z SZJFDF\ VFjI]\P VFZMuI lJEFU ãFZF AMIMD[0LS, J[:8GM IMuI lGSF, G 

SZJF AFAT[ _$ S,LGLS R[S SZL _Z S,LGLSGF 0MS8ZM 5F;[ ~FP!___qv JCLJ8L BR" J;], SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P T[DH VFZMuI lJEFU ãFZF gI];g; SZTL ;\:YFVMG[ !Z GM8L; VF5L  !_ .;DM 5F;[YL 

~FPZ(__qv JCLJ8L BR" J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P NAF6 BFTF ãFZF _Z ,FZLvU<<FF p5F0L T[DH O]85FY 

5ZYL !5 N]SFGMGF ZM0G]\ NAF6 N]Z SZFJL _& .;DM 5F;[YL ~FP!(45__qv JCLJ8L BR" J;], SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P VFSFZ6L lJEFU ãFZF ~FP#5___qv J[ZF J;],FT SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 VF SFDULZL NZdIFG 0MZ 8] 0MZ UF0LVMDF\ SRZM VF5JF DF8[ TYF DrKZ pt5lT :YFG VG[ 

DrKZYL YTF D[,[ZLIF4 0[gUI]4 RLSGU]lGIF ZMUM V8SFJJF AFAT[ VFZMuI,1FL lX1F6G]\ HGvHFU'lT 

VlEIFG CFY WZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU ãFZF p5ZMST :Y/GFv Z#$$ 3ZMDF\ 

;J"[" SZL D/[, !( lA|0L\UMGM GFX SZ[, T[DH Z_ GM8L; VF5L TYF ZZ  GSFDF Sg8[GZMGM 

lGSF, SZFJL _) .;DM 5F;[YL  ~FP&4*5_v GM JCLJ8L BR" J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

 VF VlEIFG NZdIFG VFZMuI,1FL S], v$Z GM8L; VF5L4 S],v## .;DM 5F;[ ~FP##_5_qv 

GM JCLJ8L RFH" SZJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP 
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;FpY hMG spWGFfDF\  TFP_&q_)qZ_!& GF ZMH  l0DMl,XGGL SFDULZL 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, H[GL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 

       ;FpYhMG spWGFfDF\ GLR[ D]HAGF  :Y/MV[ l0DMl,XG SFDULZL SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P 

     ;FpY hMG spWGFf DF\ 8LP5LP5& sADZM,Lf4 OFP%,M8 G\P Z#4 a,MS 

G\P!)54  %,M8 G\PZ&! Z&Z4 HUgGFYGUZ BFT[ #5_ RMPO]8 D[XGZLG]\]\]\ 

0LDM,LXG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, TYF JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[ ~FP!_4___qv4 0L5MhL8 5[8[ 

~FP!_4___qv TYF ;LP0LPJ[:8 RFH" ~FPZ4___qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 ;FpY hMG spWGFfDF\ 8LP5LP$* sE[:TFGf4 OFP%,M8 G\P##4 %,M8 

G\P*#4*$4 DCFJLZ .g0P BFT[ Z5_  RMPO]8 VFP;LP;LP AF\WSFDG]\ 0LDM,LXG 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, TYF JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[ ~FP#54___qv4 0L5MhL8 5[8[ ~FP#54___qv 

J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 ;FpY hMGspWGFf DF\ 8LP5LPZZsE[:TFGf4 OFP%,M8 G\PZ!4 %,M8 G\P !!!4 

!!Z4 !!#4 VFXL"JFN .g0P BFT[ !!__ RMPO]8 D[XGZL TYF (__ RMPO]8 
VFZP;LP;LP :,[A AF\WSFDG]\ 0LDM,LXG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, TYF JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[ 

~FP*54___qv4 0L5MhL8 5[8[ ~FP*54___qv TYF ;LP0LPJ[:8 5[8[ ~FPZ45__qv 

J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

  p5ZMST SFDULZL pWGF hMGGF XC[Z lJSF;GF :8FO4 NAF6 :8FO TYF 

;LSI]ZL8L :8FO wJFZF  SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P   
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;FpYhMGspWGFf  
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        TFP_&P_)PZ_!& GF\ ZMH ;FpYhMGspWGFf GF .HG[Z lJEFU wJFZF U'0F V[S8v Z_!! 

V\TU"T S], o ! OF.,GF ~FP!P_* ,FB ~l5IF J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 S],v!# ,MS[XG sBF0Ff 

**_P__ RMPDLP 5[RJS"GL SFDULZL SZL S], 5$P5) D[P8G 0FDZGM p5IMU ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 

S],v_( ,MS[XG sBF0Ff Z__P__ RMPDLP D[8,L\UGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 S], v _) 

,MS[XG4 !*__P__ RMPDLP :S|[5L\UGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 ;FpY hMG spWGFf DF\ 

8LP5LP5& sADZM,Lf4 OFP%,M8 G\P Z#4 a,MS G\P!)54  %,M8 G\PZ&! Z&Z4 HUgGFYGUZ BFT[ 

#5_ RMPO]8 D[XGZLG]\]\]\ 0LDM,LXG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, TYF JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[ ~FP!_4___qv4 0L5MhL8 5[8[ 

~FP!_4___qv TYF ;LP0LPJ[:8 RFH" ~FPZ4___qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[,P4 ;FpY hMG spWGFfDF\ 

8LP5LP$* sE[:TFGf4 OFP%,M8 G\P##4 %,M8 G\P*#4*$4 DCFJLZ .g0P BFT[ Z5_  RMPO]8 VFP;LP;LP 

AF\WSFDG]\ 0LDM,LXG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, TYF JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[ ~FP#54___qv4 0L5MhL8 5[8[ 

~FP#54___qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[,P4 ;FpY hMGspWGFf DF\ 8LP5LPZZsE[:TFGf4 OFP%,M8 G\PZ!4 

%,M8 G\P !!!4 !!Z4 !!#4 VFXL"JFN .g0P BFT[ !!__ RMPO]8 D[XGZL TYF (__ RMPO]8 

VFZP;LP;LP :,[A AF\WSFDG]\ 0LDM,LXG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, TYF JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[ ~FP*54___qv4 

0L5MhL8 5[8[ ~FP*54___qv TYF ;LP0LPJ[:8 5[8[ ~FPZ45__qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[,P4 TYF 0=[G[H GF 

GJF SG[SXG S], o _# 5F6LGF GJF SG[SXG S], o _$ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,4 TYF VF.P;LPGF\ GF6F\ 5[8[ 

~FP_qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[,4 VFSFZ6L lJEFU wJFZF VFJ[, S], VZHLVMGL ;\bIF &Z K[P4 H[DF\ 

lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, S], VZHLVMGL ;\bIFo !55 K[4 5|M58L" 8[1FGL VFJS ~FP$(P## ,FB YI[, 

K[P4 TYF jIJIF; J[ZF lJEFU wJFZF jIJ;FI J[ZFGL VFJS ~FP!_P5$ ,FB YI[, K[P4 _) EC 
TYF _( RC GM\WFI[, K[P4 GM\W6L OL4 ZLgI]P OL 4 O[ZOFZ OL TYF 0]%,LS[8 ,FI;g; OL 5[8[ S], 

~FP*#$qv J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ ~FP&__qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 !Z ;\:YF 

ZLgI] SZJFDF\ VFJL TYF & ;\:YFGL GJL GM\W6L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P TYF VFZMuI lJEFU wJFZF 

;OF. SZ[, HL<,FGL ;\bIFo #)5 K[P4 p\RSFJ[, Sg8[GZGL ;\bIFo !!( K[P4 lGSF, SZ[, ;M,L0J[:8 o 

ZZ_P!5_ D[P8G K[P4 VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, GM8L; GL ;\bIFo !) K[P4 J;], SZ[, JCLJ8L BR" o 

~FP!4*__qv K[P4 TYF JLP0LP;LP lJEFU wJFZF S], o !__)( 3Z ;J[" SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P4 S],o 

!))_( lA|0LU :5M8 R[S SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 D/L VFJ[, lA|0L\UGL ;\bIFo 5& K[ H[ 5{SL TDFD 

lA|0L\UGM GFX SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 S], :,F.0 S,[SXGo (!* SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P HIFZ[ !& GM8L; 

VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 TYF JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[  ~FP545__qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

  



!_)& 

5[|;GM8 

 RMDF;FGL kT]DF\ 5F6L HgI TYF 5F6L ;\,uG ZMUMG]\ 5|DF6 JWJFGL XSITF CMI H[G[ SFZ6[ 

;]ZT DCFGU5Fl,SFGF\ VFZMuIlJEFUåFZF _& ~8LG DMAF., D[0LS, 8LDM TYF _& JWFZFGL 

DMAF., 8LDM D/L S], !Z DMAF., D[0LS, 8LDM X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

  DMAF., D[0LS, 8LDM åFZF JZFKFDF\ pWZ; E{IFGL JF0L4 ,L\AFITDF\ pDLIF GUZvEF9[GF4 

O],JF0L4 V9JFDF\ T0S[`JZ ;M;FI8LvE8FZ4 pWGFDF\ VF\A[0SZGUZ4 STFZUFDDF\ 

V[Rv!vSM;F0GF\H]NFvH]NFlJ:TFZDF\ H. Z[g0D ;J[",g; TYF VF..;L lJU[Z[GL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ 

VFJL K[P 

p5ZMSTlJ:TFZDF\ !&5$ S]8]\AG]\ Z[g0D ;J[",g; SZL *5$#J:TL VFJZL ,. #&S,MZLG 8[:8 

_&5F6LGF\ A[S8[ZLIM,MHLS, 8[:8 DF8[GF\ ;[d5, ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P)___G\U S,MZLG 8[A,[84 

5__H]NFvH]NF ZMU ;A\WL 5|RFZ5l+SFG]\ lJTZ6 SZJFDF\ VFjI] K[ T[DH VFZMuI ,1FL lX1F6 

VF5JFDF\ VFjI]\ K[P Z[g0D ;J[",g; NZdIFG D/L VFJ[, S[;MGL :Y/ 5Z H ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJL 

CTLP 

TÛ p5ZF\T VF kT] NZdIFGVFZMuIlJEFUåFZFVFHlNG ;]WL !_ D[UF D[0LS, S[d5 TYF $$ 

GFGF S[d5M D/L S], 5$S[d5M SZJFDF\ VFjIF K[PH[DF\ S], !_()) ,FEFYL"VMV[ ,FE ,LWM CTMP 

 

 

  



!_)* 

5[|;GM8 

 ;]ZTovDCFtDF UF\WL :JrKTF lDXG V\TU"T DFGGLI SlDxGZzLGL ;]RGF VG];FZ ;FpY .:8 

hMGDF\ VFHZMH ;JFZ[ (P__ YL A5MZ[ ZP__ NZdIFG pWGFIF0" GL,ULZL ;S",YL UM0FNZF DCFZF6F 

5|TF5 RMS ;]WLGF lJ:TFZDF\ VFZMuI4 .HG[ZL4 U]DF:TF4 NAF6 lJEFU4 JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU TYF 

VFSF6ZL lJEFU ãFZF ;\Sl,T ;OF. h]\A[XG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\P 

 ;NZ SFDULZL 0[PSlDxGZzL ;LPJFIPEÎGF ;LWF DFU"NX"G C[9/ SFI"5F,S .HG[Z VFlXQF N]A[4 

GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZL4 0[P.HG[Zv_Z4 VF;LPH\T]]GFXS VlWSFZL4 D]bI VFZMuI lGZL1FSv_Z4 

H]PqVF;LP.HG[Zv_* T[DH ;]5ZJF.hZ :8FOv!( VG[ !_Z ;OF. SFDNFZq A[,NFZ §FZF DCFtDF UF\WL 

:JrKTF lDXG C[9/ SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP 

 H[DF\ ;NZ lJ:TFZDF\ Z:TF 5Z 50[, lA<0L\U D8LZLI, sZ[TL4 S5RL4 .\84f T[DH SRZM VG[ SRZF 

lDlzT DF8L S],ov Z_ D[l8=S 8G lGSF, SZFJJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP VF\U6JF0Lv_Z T[DH X{1Fl6S ;\:YFv_Z 

GL VFH]AFH] ;FOv;OF.qZL5[ZL\U SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP #! 0[=G[HGF D[G CM,GL4 :8=MD JM8Z 

0[=[.GGF ZZ .G,[8 R[dAZGL 0L;L<8L\U SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP J[A;F.84 C[<5 ,F.G VG[ DMAF., 

 \FZF VUFp D/[, ;OF.4 0[=G[H4 :8=L8 ,F.8 5M,GL D/[, OlZIFNGM lGSF, SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, CMI4 T[G]§ࢳ

S|M; R[\SLU SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P lAGVlWS'T AF\WSFD YI[, CMI T[ HuIF 5Z DFSL"UGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ 

VFJL CTLP U]DF:TF WFZF lJEFU §FZF v!Z  ;\:YFGL GM\W6L SZL4 Z)___qv  5|MO[XG, 8[1F J;], SZJFGL 

SFI"JFCL SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP JM8Z 8[A, v#_  ZGL\U DL8Z ;[8vZL;[8 SZJFGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJL 

TYF 5[RJS" v!Z_ RMZ; DL8Z SZJFDF\ VFjI]\P VFZMuI lJEFU ãFZF AMIMD[0LS, J[:8GM IMuI lGSF, G 

SZJF AFAT[ _$ S,LGLS R[S SZL _Z S,LGLSGF 0MS8ZM 5F;[ ~FP!___qv JCLJ8L BR" J;], SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P T[DH VFZMuI lJEFU ãFZF gI];g; SZTL ;\:YFVMG[ !Z GM8L; VF5L  !_ .;DM 5F;[YL 

~FPZ(__qv JCLJ8L BR" J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P NAF6 BFTF ãFZF _Z ,FZLvU<<FF p5F0L T[DH O]85FY 

5ZYL !5 N]SFGMGF ZM0G]\ NAF6 N]Z SZFJL _& .;DM 5F;[YL ~FP!(45__qv JCLJ8L BR" J;], SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P VFSFZ6L lJEFU ãFZF ~FP#5___qv J[ZF J;],FT SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 VF SFDULZL NZdIFG 0MZ 8] 0MZ UF0LVMDF\ SRZM VF5JF DF8[ TYF DrKZ pt5lT :YFG VG[ 

DrKZYL YTF D[,[ZLIF4 0[gUI]4 RLSGU]lGIF ZMUM V8SFJJF AFAT[ VFZMuI,1FL lX1F6G]\ HGvHFU'lT 

VlEIFG CFY WZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU ãFZF p5ZMST :Y/GFv Z#$$ 3ZMDF\ 

;J"[" SZL D/[, !( lA|0L\UMGM GFX SZ[, T[DH Z_ GM8L; VF5L TYF ZZ  GSFDF Sg8[GZMGM 

lGSF, SZFJL _) .;DM 5F;[YL  ~FP&4*5_v GM JCLJ8L BR" J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

 VF VlEIFG NZdIFG VFZMuI,1FL S], v$Z GM8L; VF5L4 S],v## .;DM 5F;[ ~FP##_5_qv 

GM JCLJ8L RFH" SZJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP 

  



!_)( 

 

  



!_)) 

 

 

;FpY hMG spWGFfDF\  TFP_*q_)qZ_!& GF ZMH  l0DMl,XGGL SFDULZL 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, H[GL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 

 

       ;FpYhMG spWGFfDF\ GLR[ D]HAGF  :Y/MV[ l0DMl,XG SFDULZL SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P 

     ;FpY hMG spWGFf DF\ 8LP5LP5( sADZM,Lf4 OFP%,M8 G\P!!!qV[vAL4             

%,M8 G\P!)$4!)54 CZLVMD .g0P BFT[ !Z5_ RMPO]8 D[XGZL AF\WSFDG]\]\]\ 

0LDM,LXG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, TYF JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[ ~FP5_4___qv4 0L5MhL8 5[8[ 

~FP5_4___qv TYF ;LP0LPJ[:8 RFH" ~FPZ45__qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

  p5ZMST SFDULZL pWGF hMGGF XC[Z lJSF;GF :8FO4 NAF6 :8FO TYF 

;LSI]ZL8L :8FO wJFZF  SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P   

  

vo 5|[;GM8 ov 



!!__ 

5|[;GM8  

5|WFG D\+L D]N=F IMHGF  

v ooo ,MG D[/M ooov 

;ZSFZzL wJFZF GFGF jIJ;FISFZM VG[ GJLG ;FC;M DF8[ pt;]S I]JFVMG[ 

5|Mt;FCG D/L ZC[ T[ DF8[ c:8F8"V5 .lg0IFc VG[ c:8[g0V5 .lg0IFc V\TU"T A[\SM 

DFZOT[ GF6FlSI lWZF6 DF8[GL DCtJGL VF IMHGFVM BZ[BZ ,FEFYL" ,MSM ;]WL 

5CM\RF0JF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TYF ,L0 l0:8=LS8 A[\S4 A[\S VMO AZM0F  wJFZF 

XC[ZGL lJlJW A[\SMGF ;CIMUYL c5|WFGD\+L D]N=F IMHGFc TYF lNGNIF/ 

V\tIMNI IMHGFv ZFQ8==LI XC[ZL VFHLlJSF lDXGc V\TU"T TFP_*q_)qc!&GF 

ZMH !!o__ S,FS[ cUF\WL :D'lT EJG4 GFG5]ZF4 ;]ZTP BFT[ DFPD[IZzLGF 5|D]B 

:YFG[ c,MG D[/FcG\] VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

VF SFI"S|DGL X~VFTDF\ zLDTL UFI+LA[G HZLJF,F4 VF;LPSlDxGZzL4 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ VFJSFZ 5|JRGDF\ SFI"S|DGL ~5Z[BF VF5L CTLP SFI"S|DGF 

D]bI VlTlY lJX[QF ;F\;N zLDTL NX"GFA[G HZNMX[ cc ;]ZT XC[Z NZ[S AFATMDF\ 

VU|[;Z ZCI]\ K[4 T[D  c,MG D[/FcGL X~VFT SZL 5MTFGL ;FDFHLS HJFANFZL 

lGEFJDF\ 56 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF GJL 5C[, SZL K[4 H[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF DF8[ UF{ZJ ,[JF H[JL AFAT U6FIPcc  ;DFZ\EGF VwI1FF 

DFPD[IZzLDTL Vl:DTFA[G lXZMIFV[ 5|F;\lUS pNAMWG SZTF\ H6FjI]\ CT]\ S[4 

cc5|WFGD\+L D]N=F IMHGF TYF lNGNIF/ V\tIMNI IMHGFv ZFQ8==LI XC[ZL 

VFHLlJSF lDXGc V\TU"T VG];}lRT HFlT4 VG];}lRT HGHFlT VG[ DlC,FVMG[ 

56 ;\:YFUT lWZF6GL lJX[QF ;UJ0M 5]ZL 5F0L4 T[VMDF\ ZC[,L jIJ;FlIS ;]hG[ 

5|Mt;FlCT SZL4 T[VMGL VFlY"S l:YlTDF\ ;]WFZF wJFZF VgI ,MSM DF8[ T[VM 



ZMHUFZNFTF TZLS[ E}lDSF EHJL ZFQ8= lJSF;DF\ T[VMG]\ 5|NFG SZX[Pcc SFI"S|DDF\ A[\S 

VMO AZM0FGF 0[%I]8L HGZ, D[G[HZzL V[;PJLPC0L"SZ TYF :8[8 A[\S VMO .lg0IFGF 

0[%I]8L HGZ, D[G[HZzL 0LPS[P ZFpT[ VF 5|SFZGF SFI"S|DDF\ A[\SM wJFZF ;CIMU 

VF5JF H6FJ[,P  

,MG D[/F NZdIFG 5|WFG D\+L D]N=F IMHGF TYF lNGNIF/ V\tIMNI IMHGF v 

ZFQ8==LI XC[ZL VFHLlJSF lDXGc V\TU"TGF S],v*) ,FEFYL"VMG[  

ZF]P5$4#!4$)(qvGL ,MG ;CFI4 lDXG D\U,D sVA"Gf IMHGF V\TU"TGF 

S],v!! ;BL D\0/MG[ ZF]P(45_4___qvGL S[X S[|0L84 S],v!! ;BL D\0/MG[ 

ZF]P!4Z_4___qv ZLJM<JL\U O\0GL ;CFI TYF D]bID\+L U'C IMHGF C[9/GF EWS/ 

LIG VFJF;GF S],v!(54 ,FEFYL"VM DF8[ ZF]P(4*)4)#4#__qv GL cCFpl;\U  

,MGGF R[Sc TYF ;[gXG ,[8ZG\] lJTZ6 p5l:YT DCFG]EJMGF JZNC:T[ SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P  

SFI"S|DGL VFEFZlJlW zLDTL ~5,A[G XFC4 VwI1FFzL4 ;DFHS<IF64 

VFG\N5|DMN VG[ ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlT wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P ;NZ SFI"S|DDF\ zL 

Z6HLTEF. UL,L8JF,F4 WFZF;eI4  zL X\SZ,F, R[J,L4 0[%I]8L D[IZ4  zL 

ZFH[XEF. N[;F.4:YFIL ;lDlT VwI1F4 zL ULlZHFX\SZ lDzF4 G[TF4XF;S 51F TYF 

lJlJW ;lDlTGF R[ZD[GzLVM4 ;N:IzLVM TYF zL A\SLDEF. N[;F.4 0[%I]8L 

SlDxGZzL4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF CFHZ ZC[,P ;DU| SFI"S|D ;O/ AGFJJF I];L0L 

lJEFUGF VlWSFZzLVM4 SD"RFZLzLVM wJFZF VFIMHGAwW SFDULZL SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P  
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5|[;GM8 
:Jl6"D ;]ZT 

SWARNIM SURAT(Society Welfare Association Partnership for 

Amenity Management in Surat) 

BFGUL ;M;FI8LVMG[ ,MSEFULNFZLYL lJlJW ;]lJWFVM VF5JF V\U[ 

 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL :YF5GFGF :Jl6"D HI\lTGF X]E VJ;Z[ JQF" !)&& YL Z_!& ;]ZT 

XC[Z lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, TDFD BFGUL ;M;FI8LVMDF\ 5|tI[S 5|FYlDS ;]lJWFGL 5lZ5}6"TF SZL4 ;]ZT 

XC[ZG[ JW] 5IF"JZ6,1FL AGFJL4 :DF8" ;L8LDF\ ~5F\TZLT SZJFGL lNXFDF\ VFW]lGS ;[JFVM 5}ZL 5F0JFGL 

HMUJF. ;lCTGFGLlTlJQFIS lG6"IGF SFDG[ :YFIL ;lDlT 9ZFJ G\P !#)_4 TFP!!v_(vZ_!&YL 

D\H]Z SZL E,FD6 ;lCTDFl;S ;FWFZ6 ;EF ;D1F V[S V{lTCFl;S lG6"I SZJF DF8[ ZH] SZ[, K[P  H[DF\ 

VF ;]lJWFVM AFAT[ VUFpGF S[8,FS 9ZFJM ZN SZL CF,GF 9ZFJG]\ B]A H h05L4 ;Z/TFYL 5|HF,1FL 

VD,LSZ6 Y. XS[ T[ D]HAGF O[ZOFZM 56 SZJFDF\ VFjIF K[P VF SFD VFUFDL D/GFZ ;FDFgI ;EFDF\ 

H~ZL VFBZL D\H]ZL DF8[ ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[  

 BFGUL ;M;I8L lJ:TFZqS1FFV[ ;Z/ VG[ V;ZSFZS VD,LSZ6 YFI T[ DF8[ :Jl6"D ;]ZT 

oSWARNIM SURAT(Society Welfare Association Partnership for Amenity 

Management in Surat)GL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, ;\S<5GF;FSFZ SZJF CF,DF\ VF5JFDF\ VFJTL DF/BFUT 

;]lJWFVMDF8[GL ;CFIGL GLlTDF\ 5lZJT"G ;}lRT SZL4 JW] ;Z/ VG[ 5|HFlED]B V[S ;DFG GLlT 30JDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P 

 ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ VFJ[, TDFD ZMvCFp;4 UF/F 8F.54 A\U,F 8F.54 ,MvZF.h VG[ CF.ZF.h 

V[5F8"D[g8GL ;M;FI8LVM4 U]HZFT CFp;L\U AM0" TYF ZFHI ;ZSFZzLGLVgI ZC[6F\S 

J;FCTM4ClZHGJF; TYF C/5lTJF;s UFDT/ TYF ;J[" G\AZ ;lCTGF TDFDf4.g0:8=LI,4 .g0:8=LI, 

SD Z[;L0[g;LI, ;M;FI8LVM4 BFGUL RF,LVM4BFGUL JF0LVM lJU[Z[G[ ccBFGUL ;M;FI8LVMcc TZLS[ 

U6JFGL ZC[X[ VG[ T[JL ;M;FI8LVM VF NZBF:TDF\ H6FJ[, ;]lJWFVMGM ,FE ,[JF ;FDFgIZLT[ 5F+ 

ZC[X[P VFD VF  O[ZOFZ YSL ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ VFJ[, SM. 56 5|SFZGL BFGUL ;M;FI8LVM 5|FYlDS 

;]lJWFVMYL J\lRT ZC[JF 5FDX[ GCLP V[ 56 VF 9ZFJG]\ V[S DCtJG]\ 5F;] K[P  



 VF p5ZF\T OFIG, 8LP5LP:SLDMDF\ DF+ ZC[6F\S ;M;FI8LGF lS:;FDF\ EFUv! GL 5|FYlDS 

DF/BFSLI ;]lJWFVM 5{SLGL 5F6L4 U8Z4 :8=L8,F.8 VG[ Z:TF sD[8, U|Fp8L\U4 AL8I]DLG; SF5["8 VYJF 

DF.S|M ;ZO[;L\U VYJF 5M,LDZLS ;ZO[;L\U q ;LP;LPZM0f GL ;]lJWFVMGF,FE 5|F%T SZJF C[T] 

;M;FI8LGF OFIG, %,M8 DF8[ .gS|LD[g8, SMg8=LaI]XG (IC)GF GF6F\GL J;],FT 5F+ ZSD 5{SL 

J;JF8YI[,;A%,M8G[ ,FU] 50TL ZSDGF VMKFDF\ VMKL 5_@ ZSD jIFH ;lCT EZ5F. YI[, CMJL 

HM.V[PVF DF5N\0 DF8[ .gS|LD[g8, SMg8=LaI]XG(IC)GF GF6F\GL 5_ @ GL U6TZL SZTL ;DI[ OST J;JF8 

YI[, ;A%,M8 sVlWS'T JLHHM0F6 WZFJTFfwIFG[ ,[JFGF ZC[X[ VG[ B]<,F ;A%,M8 wIFG[ ,[JFGF ZC[X[ 

GCL PHIFZ[ H[ T[ ;A %,M8 CM<0ZG[  jIlSTUT U8Z VG[ 5F6LGF HM0F6 VF5JF DF8[ 5]Z[ 5]ZF IC GF GF6F\ 

jIFH ;lCT EZ5F. SZJFGF ZC[X[V[ D]HAGL V[S DCtJGL HMUJF. SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 

 ZLhJ["XGq;\5FNG C[9/GL HDLGDF\ J;[, GFUlZSMGF HFC[Z VFZMuI4 :JF:yI ;]Z1FF TYF 

5IF"JZ6,1FL VG[ :JrKTF,1FL ;]lJWFVMG[ VG],1FLG[ DF+ ZC[6F\SGL TFP#!v_#vZ_!! VUFp 

VFSFZ6L NOTZ[ GM\WFI[, ;M;FI8LVMG[ EFUv!GL 5|FYlDS ;]lJWFVM VF5L XSFX[4 T[ DF8[ H[ T[ 

;M;FI8LGF 5|D]BqD\+LG]\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ lGIT SZ[, GD]GFDF\ ,[lBT AF\C[WZL5+ VF5JFG]\ 

ZC[X[V[ D]HAGL V[S DCtJGL HMUJF. SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 VF 9ZFJ V\TU"T ,MSEFULNFZLYL D/JF5F+ GLR[ D]HAGL AFZ s!Zf ;]lJWFVMGM ;DFJ[X 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 

EFU !o5|FYlDS DF/BFSLI ;]lJWFVM 

    

s!f5F6L sZfU8Z s#f:8=L8,F.8 s$fZ:TFsD[8, U|Fp8L\U4 

AL8I]DLG; SF5["84 DF.S|M 
;ZO[;L\U VYJF 5M,LDZLS 

;ZO[;L\Uq ;LP;LPZM0f 

 

EFU Z o 5IF"JZ6,1FL ;]lJWFVM TYF :JrKTF,1FL ;]lJWFVM 



    

s!f;M;FI8L DF8[ 
;OF. ;FWGM VG[ 

;M;FI8LGF DFUM"GL 
;OF. DF8[ VG]NFG 

sZf J'1FFZM56 s#fZ[.G JM8Z 

CFJ["l:8\U (RWH) 
s$fVMU["lGS J[:8 

SgJ8"Z (OWC) 

 

EFU #o VFW]lGS ;]lJWFVM 

    

s!fSMDG VM5G 

%,M8(COP)0[J,M5D[g8 

sZf~O 8M5 SdI]lG8L 

;M,Z l;:8D(Roof  
TopCommunity 
Solar System) 

s#f;L;L8LJL S[D[ZF 

l;l:8D(CCTV 
Camera 
System) 

s$fJF.OF. 
CM8:5M8 l;l:8D 

(WiFi - Hotspot 
System) 

 

 

 

VF TDFD ;]lJWFVM TASSFJFZ p5,aW YJFYL4 ;DU| XC[Z VG[ XC[ZLHGMG[ GLR[ H6FJ[, lJX[QF 

,FEM 56 D/L ZC[X[P 

s!f J'1FFZM56G[ SFZ6[ 5IF"JZ6DF\ ;]WFZM YX[ VG[ ,F\AFUF/[ XC[ZG]\ JFTFJZ6 ;FZ]\ AGX[P 

sZf Z[.G JM8Z CFJ[":8L\UG[ SFZ6[ ;]ZT XC[Z TYF VF;5F;G]\ E}UE" H/G]\ :TZ p\R\] VFJX[ VG[    

T[GL U]6J¿FDF\ 56 ;]WFZM YX[P 

s#f VMU["lGS J[:8 SgJ8"Z YSL ;M;FI8LDF\ pt5gG YTF\ 3G SRZF 5{SL H{lJS(Bio - Degradable) 

SRZFG[ ~5F\TlZT SZL T[GM BFTZ TZLS[ p5IMU SZL XSFX[ VG[ VFlY"S p5FH"G 56 XSI AGX[P 

s$f ;M;FI8LGF SMDG VM5G %,M8GF lJSF;G[ SFZ6[ :JrKTFG]\ :TZ JWX[ VG[ ;M;FI8L :TZ[ HFC[Z   

SFI"S|DM4 ZDTvUDTlJU[Z[G[ 5|Mt;FCG ;lCT ;]lJWFVM D/X[[P 

s5f ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF ;F{5|YD JBT BFGUL ;M;FI8LVMDF\ ~O 8M5 SdI]lG8L ;M,Z 

l;:8D V\U[G]\ VFIMHG CFY WZL U|Fg8 ;CFI VF5JFG]\ VFIMHG SZ[, K[P H[GF äFZF pt5gG 



YTL JLH/LGM ;M;FI8LVM äFZF 5MTFGF SMDG J5ZFX H[JF\ S[4 ;M;FI8LGL SMDG,LO84 5F6LGF 

SMDG 5d54VMU["lGS J[:8 SGJ8"Z(OWC) lJU[Z[ R,FJJF T[DH ;M;FI8LGF 

S,ACFp;qSMdI]GL8L CM,DF8[ Y. XSX[P H[GF SFZ6[ JLH/LGL ART YX[ VG[VFlY"S ,FE 

D/X[P 

s&f ;LP;LP 8LPJLP S[D[ZFGL ;]lJWFYL ,MSMGL ;,FDTL JWX[ TYF JF.vOF. H[JL VFW]lGS ;]lJWF 

;FDFgI HG ;]WL 5CM\RF0L XSFX[P  

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF BFGUL ;M;FI8LVMG[ ,MSEFULNFZLYL VF5JF HMU 5F6L4 U8Z4 

Z:TF4 :8=L8,F.8 VG[ Z:TF ;OF. DF8[ U|Fg8 s;CFIfqVG]NFG VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[4H[ ;\NE[" ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF ;G[ !))_ YL 30JFDF\ VFJ[, D]bIGLlT VG[ tIFZAFN4 H[vT[ ;]lJWF DF8[ 

5|;\UM5FT H[ C[T];Z O[ZOFZM ;}RJLG[ H[ 9ZFJM SZJFDF\ VFjIF4 T[G]\ JW] ;Z/LSZ6 SZLG[ ;\Sl,TGLlT 

30JFG]\ ;}RJ[, K[P BF; SZLG[ VF GLlT T{IFZ SIF"G[ Z5 JQF" p5ZF\TGM ;DIUF/M 5;FZ YJFGL ;FYM;FY 

XC[ZGF lJ:TFZ VG[ J;lTDF\ 56 V;FWFZ6 JWFZM YIM K[ TYF ;DU| N]lGIFDF\ VS<5lGI 8[SGM,MHLS, 

;\XMWGM YSL V;FWFZ6 AN,FJ 56 VFjIM CMI4 T[G[ VG]~5 VWTG VG[ 5IF"JZ6,1FL ;]lJWFVMYL 

XC[ZGL ;M;FI8LVMG[ ;];HH SZJF H~ZL K[P 

p5ZF\T4 36L ;M;FI8LVM £FZF 5F6L 5]ZJ9F VG[ 0=[G[HGL DF/BFUT ;]lJWFVM D[/JL ,LWFG[ 

JQFM"GM ;DI 5;FZ YI[, K[4 VFYL4 VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, ;]lJWFGL U]6J¿F CF,GF\ WFZF WMZ6 D]HA 

H/JF. ZC[  VG[ DZFDTvlGEFJGF\ 5|;\UM gI]G¿D ZC[ T[ DF8[ ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ JQFM" VUFp D[/J[, 5F6L 

VG[ 0=[G[HGL DF/BFUT ;]lJWFVMGL TF\l+S RSF;6L SZFJLG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ :JBR[" VF 

;]lJWFVM AN,L VF5JFqGJLGLSZ6 SZL VF5JFG]\ ZC[X[P 0FDZGF\ Z:TFGF\ lS:;FVMDF\ SF5["8 YIFGF 5F\R 

JQF" AFN TF\l+S RSF;6LG[ V\T[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ :JBR[" VF Z:TF lZSF5["8 SZJFG]\ ;}RJ[, K[P T[ H 

5|DF6[ JQFM" H]GL CIFT :8=L8,F.8GLTF\l+S RS;6LG[ V\T[ T[G[ VWTG 8[SGM,MHL D]HA ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ BR[" AN,L VF5JF ;}RJ[, K[P  

VFD4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF D]/E}T 5|FYlDS ;]lJWFVM p5ZF\T 5IF"JZ6,1FL ;]lJWFVM 

TYF :JrKTF,1FL ;]lJWFVM TYF VFW]lGS ;]lJWFVMGM ;DFJ[X SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ H[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ ;F{5|YDJFZ V[S GJL lNXFDF\ VFU/ JWJFGM 5|IF; SZ[, K[P ;]ZTDCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 

VYFU VG[ N]Z\N[XLEIF" VG[S VFIMHGMG[ZFQ8=LIq VF\TZZFQ8=LI S1FFV[YL 5|X\;F~5[ lJlJW 5]Z:SFZM 56 

5|F%T YIF K[P 



EFZTGL JT"DFG ;ZSFZ £FZF H]NF H]NF XC[ZMDF\ VF5JFDF\ VFJTL ;]lJWFVM JW] h05YL4 

;Z/TFYL VG[ VWTG :J~5[ D/L ZC[ T[ DF8[ cc:DF8" ;L8L lDXGcc IMHGFGM X]EFZ\E SZJFDF\ VFjIM K[P 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF E]TSF/DF\ CF\;, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, l;lwWVM VG[ XC[Z DF8[ T{IFZ SZ[, EFlJ 

VFIMHGMG[ wIFG[ ,.G[ ;]ZTGM"SMART CITY"IMHGF C[9/ 5|YD TASSFDF\H ;DFJ[X SZJFDF\ VFjIM 

K[P :DF8" ;L8L lDXG V\TU"T XC[Z DF8[ SZ[, VFIMHGM p5ZF\T XC[ZGF K[JF0FGF DFGJLG[ 56 VFW]lGS 

;[JFGM ,FE D/TM YFI TM H ;FRF VY"DF \ "SMART CITY"GL 5lZS<5GF ;FSFZ YFI4 V[ :JEFlJS K[P 

H[YL4 BFGUL ;M;FI8LVMG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF CF,DF\ VF5JFDF\ VFJTL 5|FYlDS DF/BFSLI 

;]lJWFVM p5ZF\T T[DGF SMDG VM5G%,M8;(COP)lJS;FJJFDF\4CCTVGL ;]lJWF4WiFiCM8:5M8 VG[ 

~O8M5 SdI]lG8L ;M,Z l;:8D(Roof Top Community Solar System)H[JL VFW]lGS ;]lJWFVMYL 

;HH SZJF DF8[ VFlY"S ;CFI sU|F\8f GL GLlT 30JFDF\ VFJ[4 T[ H~ZL K[P 

 ;NZ BFGUL ;M;FI8LVMDF\ lJlJW ;]lJWFVMVgJI[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL ;FDFgI ;EF äFZF 

VF GLlTvlGIDMG[ VFBZL D\H]ZL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ T[ NZdIFG JCLJ8L S1FFV[ VF SFDMG]\ h05L VG[ 

;Z/TFYL VD,LSZ6 Y. XS[ T[ ;F~ lJUTJFZ RRF" v lJRFZ6F SZJF VG[ VF SFDMV[ 

9ZFJGFVG];\WFGDF\ SFI" 5wWlT v DF5N\0 lJU[Z[ GSSL SZJF  D[P SlDxGZzLGF VwI1F :YFG[ 

TFP_&v_)vZ_!& GF ZMH  ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF TDFD lJEFULI J0FzLVM4 TDFD BFTFqhMGGF 

J0FzLVM p5ZF\T VF SFDULZLG]\ VD,LSZ6 SZGFZ BFTFqhMGGF 0[%I]8L .HG[ZzLVM ;]WLGF VlWSFZLVM 

;FY[ V[S DL8L\UG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[DF\ NZ[S VlWSFZLVMV[ B]A H V\UT Z; ,.4 VF 9ZFJGF 

;]RFZ]\ VD,LSZ6 AFAT[lJUTJFZ RRF" SZ[, VG[ GSSL SZ[, 5wWlT 5|DF6[ H[vT[ lJEFUäFZF B]A H 8]\SF 

;DIDF\ H~ZL SFI"5wWlT vDF5N\0 lJU[Z[ GSSL YTF VF 9ZFJGM B]A H h05L VG[ ;Z/TFYL VD, Y. 

XSX[P   

 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF BFGUL ;M;FI8LVMG[ VF5JFGL YTL 5|FYlDS 

;]lJWFVMq5IF"JZ6,1FL TYF :JrKTF,1FL ;]lJWFVMqVFW]lGS ;]lJWFVMGM ,FE B]AH h05YL4 

;Z/TFYL VG[ ;DIAwW ZLT[ 5|F%T Y. XS[ T[ DF8[ GSSL YGFZ SFI"5wWlT T[DH CF,GL SFI"5wWlTG[ JW] 

;Z/ SZJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P H[DF\ D]bItJ[PPP  

 VZHNFZ ;M;FI8LV[ ;]ZTDCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL J[A;F.8www. suratmunicipal. 

gov.inp5Z—:Jl6"D ;]ZT o SWARNIM SURAT—DF\ ~FP 5__qv GL l05MhL8 ;FY[ VMG,F.G 

JG 8F.D  ZHL:8=[XG SZJFG] ZC[X[P JG8F.D ZHLÒ:8=[XG ;DI[ EZJFDF\ VFJTL ~FP 5__qv GL ZSD 

;]lJWFGL DF\U6L ;DI HDF SZJFGL YTL l05MhL8DF\ DHZ[ VF5JFDF\ VFJX[ 



 BF; lS:;FDF\ H VMO,F.G VZHL :JLSFZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 
 VZHNFZ ;M;FI8LV[ JG8F.D ZHL:8=[XGDF\ H~ZL ;FDFgI Z[SF0"v5]ZFJFGL 5]T"TF SZJFGL CMJFYL 

tIFZ5KL4 VF5JF5F+ SM. 56 ;]lJWFGL DF\U6L DF8[ VZHNFZ ;M;FI8LV[ OZLJFZ SM. 

Z[SF0"v5]ZFJM VF5JFGL H~lZIFT ZC[X[ GCLP 

 

 JG 8F.D ZHL:8=[XG 5KL ;M;FI8LGF ;A%,M8MG[ ,FU] 50TL .gS|LD[g8, SMg8=LaI]XG(IC)GF GF6F\GL 

lJUTM TYF 5|M58L" 8[S;GL lJUTMSMd%I]8Z l;:8DYL VM8MD[8LS,L VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P H[YL AFSL 

.gS|LD[g8, SMg8=LaI]XG(IC)GF GF6F\ EZ5F. SZJF V\U[ ;M;FI8L IMuI lG6"I SZL XSX[P  

 

 —:Jl6"D ;]ZT oSWARNIM SURAT—SMd%I]8Z l;:8DDF\ VMG,F.G V[:8LD[8 8],GL ;]lJWF 

VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P;M;FI8L lJ:TFZG[ wIFG[ ,[TF\4 >lrKT ;]lJWFGM V\NFHLT BR" TYF ;M;FI8LV[ 

EZJFGL YTL ,MSOF?FFGL ZSDGM V\NFH VMG,F.G V[:8LD[8 8],GL DNNYL VZHNFZ ;M;FI8L 

B]AH ;C[,F.YL D[/JL XSX[ VG[ ;]lJWF DF\U6L AFAT lG6"I SZL XSX[P 

 

 VFUFDL 8]\S ;DIDF\ VF SFDULZLGF ACM/F O[,FJF v 5|HF,1FLTF S[/JJF DF8[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF lJlJW hMG BFT[ lDl8\UG]\ VFIMHG SZL hMGGF ;\,uG :8FO4 dI]P ;eIzLVM TYF 

GFUlZSMG[ H~ZL DFU"NX"G v ;DH VF5JFG]\  VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P  

 

 

 

 

 

  



!!_Z 

5[|;GM8 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VFIMlHTlJGF D}<I[ VFZMuIlGNFG q ;FZJFZ S[d5P 

 RMDF;FGLkT] NZdIFG ZMURF/M YJFGL XSITF JW] ZC[ K[PH[YL XC[ZL HGMG]\ 

VFZMuI H/JF. ZC[ T[ C[T];Z ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF DFZOT[ ;G[ Z__*YL NZ JQF[" 

H]NFvH]NF hMGlJ:TFZDF\ lJGF D}<I[ VFZMuIlGNFG q ;FZJFZ S[d5G]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[ K[PVFD Z__*YL Z_!5NZdIFG S], !ZZ D[0LS, S[d5M T[DH RF,] JQF" Z_!& DF\ 

!_sN;fD[0LS, S[d5 D/L S], !#Z D[0LS, S[d5M CFY WZJFDF\ VFjIF K[PH[DF\ HFC[ZHGTF 

TZOYL ;FZMV[JM 5|lT;FN D?IM CTMP  

 RF,] JQF" Z_!&GM  VuIFZDF\D[0LS, S[d5TFP!_q_)qZ_!&G[ XlGJFZGF\ ZMH pG 

XC[ZL VFZMuI S[gN|4 :J%G ;'lQ8 V[5F8"D[g8GL ;FD[4 JBFZLIF V[:8[8GL 5F;[4 pG4 

;]ZTBFT[ lJGF D}<I[ VFZMuIlGNFG q ;FZJFZ S[d5 CFY WZJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[PH[DF\ :DLD[Z 

CMl:58,GF\ AF/ZMU4 :+LZMU4 VF\B4 RFD0LGF\ ZMUGF\ lGQ6F\T4 lOhLxIG TYF ;H"G 

åFZF NNL"VMG]\ lGNFG SZL ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJX[T[DH H~ZLIFTD\N NNL"VMG[ JW] 

;FZJFZ VY[" :DLD[Z q D:SlT q GJL l;JL, CMl:58, BFT[ ZLOZ SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 TÛ p5ZF\T VFZMuI BFTFGF\ H]NFvH]NF lJEFUMåFZF Z;LSZ64 S]8]\A S<IF64 8LAL4 

V[RVF.JL T[DH 5F6LHgI VG[ 5F6L ;\,uG ZMU4OF.,[ZLIF4D[,[ZLIF ZMU V\U[GL 

HF6SFZL TYF T[GL SFDULZLGF\ 5|NX"G åFZFVFZMuI lX1F6T[DH ;ZSFZzLGL VFZMuI,1FL 

IMHGFG]\ DFU"NX"G VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P  

 VF S[d5DF\ GJHFT lXX]YL ;UEF" DFTF ;]WL TDFD ,FEFYL"G[ XL0I]V, D]HA 

Z;LSZ6 SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 H[YL VF S[d5DF\ VF lJ:TFZGF\ GFUlZSMG[ DM8L ;\bIFDF\ ,FE ,[JF VFZMuIlJEFU 

TZOYL lJG\TL SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 



!!_# 

5[|;GM8 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VFIMlHTlJGF D}<I[ VFZMuIlGNFG q ;FZJFZ S[d5P 

 RMDF;FGLkT] NZdIFG ZMURF/M YJFGL XSITF JW] ZC[ K[PH[YL XC[ZL HGMG]\ 

VFZMuI H/JF. ZC[ T[ C[T];Z ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF DFZOT[ ;G[ Z__*YL NZ JQF[" 

H]NFvH]NF hMGlJ:TFZDF\ lJGF D}<I[ VFZMuIlGNFG q ;FZJFZ S[d5G]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[ K[PVFD Z__*YL Z_!5NZdIFG S], !ZZ D[0LS, S[d5M T[DH RF,] JQF" Z_!& DF\ 

!_sN;fD[0LS, S[d5 D/L S], !#Z D[0LS, S[d5M CFY WZJFDF\ VFjIF K[PH[DF\ HFC[ZHGTF 

TZOYL ;FZMV[JM 5|lT;FN D?IM CTMP  

 RF,] JQF" Z_!&GM  VuIFZDF\D[0LS, S[d5TFP!_q_)qZ_!&G[ XlGJFZGF\ ZMH pG 

XC[ZL VFZMuI S[gN|4 :J%G ;'lQ8 V[5F8"D[g8GL ;FD[4 JBFZLIF V[:8[8GL 5F;[4 pG4 

;]ZTBFT[ lJGF D}<I[ VFZMuIlGNFG q ;FZJFZ S[d5 CFY WZJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[PH[DF\ :DLD[Z 

CMl:58,GF\ AF/ZMU4 :+LZMU4 VF\B4 RFD0LGF\ ZMUGF\ lGQ6F\T4 lOhLxIG TYF ;H"G 

åFZF NNL"VMG]\ lGNFG SZL ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJX[T[DH H~ZLIFTD\N NNL"VMG[ JW] 

;FZJFZ VY[" :DLD[Z q D:SlT q GJL l;JL, CMl:58, BFT[ ZLOZ SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 TÛ p5ZF\T VFZMuI BFTFGF\ H]NFvH]NF lJEFUMåFZF Z;LSZ64 S]8]\A S<IF64 8LAL4 

V[RVF.JL T[DH 5F6LHgI VG[ 5F6L ;\,uG ZMU4OF.,[ZLIF4D[,[ZLIF ZMU V\U[GL 

HF6SFZL TYF T[GL SFDULZLGF\ 5|NX"G åFZFVFZMuI lX1F6T[DH ;ZSFZzLGL VFZMuI,1FL 

IMHGFG]\ DFU"NX"G VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P  

 VF S[d5DF\ GJHFT lXX]YL ;UEF" DFTF ;]WL TDFD ,FEFYL"G[ XL0I]V, D]HA 

Z;LSZ6 SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 H[YL VF S[d5DF\ VF lJ:TFZGF\ GFUlZSMG[ DM8L ;\bIFDF\ ,FE ,[JF VFZMuIlJEFU 

TZOYL lJG\TL SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 



!!_$ 

   ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
HFC[Z VFZMuI lJEFU 
:JrK EFZT VlEIFG 

5|[;GM8 
 

         EFZT ;ZSFZ £FZF VFUFDL Z HL VMS8MAZ Z_!) ;]WL cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc V\TU"T :JrK 

EFZT DF8[ lJlJW ;OF. VG[ VFZMuI,1FL SFI"S|DMG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[G[ SFZ6[ ;DU| 

EFZTGF XC[ZM4 UFD0FVMDF\ :JrKTFG]\ :TZ H/JF. ZC[P 

       TFP_5q_)q!&GF ZMH cc8LR;" 0[cc lGlDT|[ TFP_!q_)q!& YL TFP!5q_)q!& NZdIFGGF 5|MU|FD 

VgJI[ TFP_&q_)q!&GF ZMH NZ[S XF/FVMDF\ lX1FSM £FZF XF{RF,I G]\ lGlZ1F6 TYF DZFDT SZJF DF8[ G\] 

VFIMHG SZJF H6FJ[, K[P 

      H[ V\TU"T TFP&q_)q!&GF ZMH DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF hMG lJ:TFZ DF VFJ[, 5|FYlDS T[DH BFGUL 

XF/F VMDF\ VFJ[, XF{RF,I G]\ lGlZ1F6 SIF" AFN XF{RF,IGL V\NZGL AFATMG DZFDT SZJFGL SFDULZL 

XF{RF,IG[ :JrK 5F6L4lOGF.,4V[;L0 lJU[Z[YL WMJFZFJJFGL WlGQ9 SFDULZL SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP  

XF/FGL 
;\bIF  

lX1FSMGL 
;\bIF 

R[S SZ[, XF{RF,IMGL 
;\biFF 

;]5ZJF.hZGL ;\bIF SFDNFZGL 
;\bIF  

71 134           223 52              91 
            

            JW]DF\ XF/FVMD\F lX1FSM £FZF lJnFYL" VMG[ XF{RF,IGL :JrKTF V\U[lX1F6 VG[ ;DH VF5JFDF\ 

VFJ[, CTLP  

     cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc V\TU"T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ @SwachhSurat 

V[SFpg8 twitter 5Z X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[DH HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ TFJ V\U[GL DFlCTL D[/JJF !_$ 

C[<5,F.G X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[GM HFC[Z HGTFG[ p5IMU SZJF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

  



!!_5 

 

 

 

5|[;GM8 

GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF  
 

 GF[Y"hF[G sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFP_*q_)q!& GF ZMH SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 
SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 
 VFZMuI lJEFU £FZF $$ .;DMG[ GM8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH JCLJ8L 
RFH" 5[8[ ~FPZ45__qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P #) 0=[[G[H OZLIFNGM lGSF, SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[, K[P JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU £FZF !Z5!Z 3ZGM ;J[" SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ 5{SL 
))* jIlSTGL :,F.0 ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 3ZMGF ;J[" NZdIFG !!5 HuIFV[ DF,]D 
50[, lA|0L\UGF[ GFX SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 5! .;DF[G[ GF[8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 
T[DH JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ ~FP$__qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 
          VFSFZ6L VG[ J;],FT lJEFU £FZF S], $&# SZNFTFVM 5F;[YL 
~FP!(4$$4___qv GF[ J[ZF[ J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 
 STFZUFD lJ:TFZDF\ jIJ;FIJ[ZF q U]DF:TFWFZFDF\ S], Z## lD<STF[G]\ ;J[" 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P J;],FTGL SFDULZL C[9/ S], .P;LPGL !5_ V[g8=LDF\ 

~FP#4!54$Z(qv VG[ VFZP;LPGL (# V[g8=LDF\ ~FP$4#$45__qv D/L S], 
~FP*4$)4)Z(qv GL J;],FT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P   
 U]DF:TFWFZF GJL GM\[W6LGL _# V[g8=LDF\ ~FP(_qv ZLgI]V,GL Z5 V[g8=LDF\               
~FP!#&_qv VG[ N\0GL ZSDGL !5 V[g8=LDF\ ~FP$4!__qv GL J;],FT SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[, K[P 
 5F6L BFTF £FZF _# :Y/ 5Z ,LS[H N]Z:TLGL SFDULZL SZ[,P  
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  



!!_& 

                          ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
HFC[Z VFZMuI lJEFU 
:JrK EFZT VlEIFG 

5|[;GM8 
 

                 EFZT ;ZSFZ £FZF VFUFDL Z HL VMS8MAZ Z_!) ;]WL cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc V\TU"T :JrK 

EFZT DF8[ lJlJW ;OF.  VG[  VFZMuI,1FL  SFI"S|DMG ]\ VFIMHG  SZJFDF\  VFJ[, K[P  H[G[  SFZ6[  ;DU|  

EFZT  VG[  XC[ZM4  UFDMG]\    :JrKTFG]\ :TZ H/JF. ZC[P 

                 TFP_5q_)q!&GF ZMH cc8LR;" 0[cc lGlDT|[ TFP_!q_)q!& YL TFP!5q_)q!& NZdIFGGF 

5|MU|FD VgJI[ TFP_*q_)q!&GF ZMH lX1FSM £FZF NZ[S XF/FVMDF\ ZDTUDTGF D[NFGDF\ jˉ1FFZM56 TYF 

;]XMEGGF SFI"S|DG]\  VFIMHG  GL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

  

                 H[ V\TU"T TFP_*q_)q!&GF ZMH DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF hMG lJ:TFZDF\ VFZMuI lJEFUGF :8FO 

T[DH XF/FVMGL  ;\ DFlCTL D[/JJF !_$ C[<5,F.G X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[GM HFC[Z HGTFG[ p5IMU 

SZJF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P I]ST 8LDM AGFJL T[VM £FZF hMG lJ:TFZGL XF/FVMDF\ ZDTUDTGF D[NFGDF\ 

jˉ1FFZM56 TYF ;]XMEGGF SFI"S|DG] \  VFIMHG  GL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP 

 

              JW]DF\ XF/FDF\ lX1FSM åFZF lJWF"YLVMG[ :J:KTF V\U[ VFZMUI,1FL lX1F6 VG[ ;DH VF5JFDF\ 

VFJ[, CTLP 

      cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc V\TU"T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ @SwachhSurat 

V[SFpg8 twitter 5Z X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[DH HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ TFJ V\U[GL  

  

jˉ1FFZM56DF \ EFU ,LW[, ZM5[, KM0qZM5GL ;\bIF 

XF/F lX1FSM lJnFYL"VM ;]5ZJF.hZ SFDNFZ 

61 134 289 49 104 420 



!!_* 

oo 5[|;GM8 oo 

B[, DCFS]\EvZ_!&  

 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 :5M8"; VMYMlZ8L VMO U]HZFT4 UF\WLGUZ VG[ ;]ZT HL<,F JCLJ8LT\+ ;]ZTGF ;\I]ST 

p5S|D[ UlTXL, U]HZFTDF\4 B[,G]\ JFTFJZ6 ;H"TM B[, 5|lTEF XMWGM DCF ZDTMt;J ccB[,DCFS]\EvZ_!&ccG]\ VFIMHG 
RF,] JQF[" TFPZ*q_)qZ_!& YL TFP_#q!ZqZ_!& NZdIFG CFY WZJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P  

 VF B[,DCFS]\EvZ_!&DF\ ;DFlJQ8 lJlJW ZDTMDF\ EFU ,[JF DFUTF B[,F0LVMGF ZHL:8=[XGGL SFI"JFCL 

TFP!5q_)qZ_!& ;]WLDF\ VMG,F.G ZHL:8=[XG www.khelmahakumbh.org 5Z SZFJJFG]\ ZC[X[P 

khelmahakumbh-2016 V[g0=M.0 VG[ VF.PVMPV[;P DMAF., V[%,LS[XGYL 56 VMG ,F.G ZHL:8[=XG 
Y. XSX[P XC[ZGL XF/FVM4 SM,[HM lJU[Z[GF lJnFYL"VM TYF VM5G S[8[UZLDF\ GUZHGMV[ DM8L ;\bIFDF\ ZHL:8[=XG SZFJL 

ZDTMDF\ EFU ,[JF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VG]ZMW SZ[ K[P   

 ZHL:8=[XGGL SM. 56 ;D:IF AFAT[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF :TZ[ HL<,F lX1F6FlWSFZLzL4 ;]ZT OMG G\Pv 
_Z&!vZ5)5)_#4 HL<,F ZDTDUT VlWSFZLzL4 ;]ZT OMG G\Pv_Z&!vZ$&5(_(4 ;LGLIZ SMRzL4 ;]ZT OMG 

G\P_Z&!vZ&&(_#$4 ;F\:S'lTS lJEFU4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF OMG G\P v _Z&!vZ$Z#*5!v55 EXT- Z$5 5Z 
;\5S" SZL XSFX[ TYF ZFHI :TZ[ 8M, O|L G\AZ v !(__ Z*$$ !5! p5Z ;\5S" SZJFYL DFU"NX"G 5]~\ 5F0JFDF\ VFJX[P  

 

ccB[,DCFS]\EvZ_!&ccDF\ XF/F q hMG S1FF q  DCFGUZ5Fl,SF S1FF VG[ K[<,[ ZFHI S1FFGL :5WF" DF8[ GLR[ H6FJ[, lJlJW 
JIU'5DF\ #_ H[8,L lJlJW ZDTMG]\ VFIMHG YGFZ K[P  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



XF/F S1FFYL X~ YTL :5WF"VM 

S|D JIH]Y B[, DCFS]\E V\TU"T ZDTM :5WF"GL ;\ElJT TFZLB 

! ) JQF"YL GLR[ V[y,[8LS; Z*q_)qZ_!& YL 
Z)q_)qZ_!& Z !! JQF"YL GLR[ V[y,[8LS; 

# !$ JQF"YL GLR[sWMP( ;]WLf V[y,[8LS;4 JM,LAM,4 BMBM4 SA»L 

$ !* JQF"YL GLR[sWMP!_ ;]WLf V[y,[8LS;4 Z:;FB[\R4 JM,LAM,4 BMBM4 SA»L 

5 VM5G V[.H sl;lGIZf U''5 V[y,[8LS;4 Z:;FB[\R4 JM,LAM,4 BMBM4 SA»L 

& $_ JQF"YL p5Z Z:;FB[\R 

* &_ JQF"YL p5Z Z:;FB[\R 

  

hMG S1FFYL X~ YTL :5WF""VM 

S|D JIH]Y B[, DCFS]\E V\TU"T ZDTM :5WF"GL ;\ElJT 
TFZLB 

! ) JQF"YL GLR[ v TFP!$q!_qZ_!& YL 
TFP!*q!_qZ_!& Z !! JQF"YL GLR[ R[; 

# !$ JQF"YL GLR[ sWMP( ;]WLf V[y,[8LS;4 R[;4 IMUF;G 

$ !* JQF"YL GLR[ sWMP!_ ;]WLf V[y,[8LS;4 R[;4 IMUF;G 

5 VM5G V[.H sl;lGIZf U''5 X]8L\UAM,4 V[y,[8LS;4 R[;4 IMUF;G 

& $_ JQF"YL p5Z X]8L\UAM,4 R[; 

* &_ JQF"YL p5Z R[; 

( lX1FSM DF8[GL :5WF"" V[y,[8LS;4 JM,LAM,4 R[;4 IMUF;G 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF S1FFYL X~ YTL :5WF""VM 

S|D JIH]Y B[, DCFS]\E V\TU"T ZDTM :5WF"GL ;\ElJT 
TFZLB 

! ) JQF"YL GLR[ v TFP!$q!_qZ_!& YL 
TFPZ*q!_qZ_!& Z !! JQF"YL GLR[ :JLDL\U 

# !$ JQF"YL GLR[  

sWMP( ;]WLf 

:JLDL\U4 :S[8L\U4 H]0M4 S]:TL4 A[0lDg8G4 VFR"ZL4 AF:S[8AM,4 

8[A,8[GL;4 ,MG8[GL;4 C[g0AM,4 CMSL4 O}8AM, 

$ !* JQF"YL GLR[ 

sWMP!_ ;]WLf 

:JLDL\U4 :S[8L\U4 H]0M4 S]:TL4 A[0lDg8G4 VFR"ZL4 AF:S[8AM,4 

8[A,8[GL;4 ,MG8[GL;4 C[g0AM,4 CMSL4 O}8AM, 

5 VM5G V[.H 

sl;lGIZf U''5 

:JLDL\U4 :S[8L\U4 H]0M4 S]:TL4 A[0lDg8G4 VFR"ZL4 AF:S[8AM,4 

8[A,8[GL;4 ,MG8[GL;4 C[g0AM,4 CMSL4 O}8AM,4 8[SJ[g0M 

& $_ JQF"YL p5Z A[8lDg8G4 8[A, 8[GL;4 ,MG 8[GL;4 :JLDL\U 

* &_ JQF"YL p5Z A[8lDg8G4 8[A, 8[GL;4 ,MG 8[GL;4 :JLDL\U 

;LWL ZFHIS1FFV[ IMHFTL :5WF""VM 

S|D JIH]Y B[, DCFS]\E V\TU"T ZDTM :5WF"GL ;\ElJT 
TFZLB 

! V\0Zv ) v TFPZZq!!qZ_!&  
YL  

TFP_#q!ZqZ_!& 
Z V\0Zv !! :JLDL\U 

# V\0Zv !$  

sWMP( ;]WLf 

V[y,[8LS;4 :JLDL\U4 H]0M4 S]:TL4 VFR"ZL4 J[.8,LO8L\U4 O[g;L\U4 

AMS;L\U4 SZF8[4 X]8L\U VG[ D,BdA 

$ V\0Zv!*  V[y,[8LS;4 :JLDL\U4 H]0M4 S]:TL4 VFR"ZL4 8[SJ[g0M4 J[.8,LO8L\U4 



sWMP!_ ;]WLf O[g;L\U4 AMS;L\U4 SZF8[4 X]8L\U VG[ D,BdA 

5 VM5G V[.H sl;lGIZf 
U''5 

V[y,[8LS;4 :JLDL\U4 8[SJ[g0M4 H]0M4 S]:TL4 VFR"ZL4 lHdGF:8LS4 
;FISl,\U sZ_ lSPDLPf4 X]8L\U4 VF8L":84 :S[8L\U4 J[.8,LO8L\U4 

O[g;L\U4 SZF8[ VG[ D,BdA 

& $_ VG[ &_ JQF"YL p5Z IMUF;G 
 

  



!!_( 

5[|;GM8 

;FpYhMGspWGFf  

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

 

        TFP_(P_)PZ_!& GF\ ZMH ;FpYhMGspWGFf GF .HG[Z lJEFU wJFZF U'0F V[S8v Z_!! 

V\TU"T S], o _ OF.,GF ~FP_ ,FB ~l5IF J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 S],v!# ,MS[XG sBF0Ff 

&55P__ RMPDLP 5[RJS"GL SFDULZL SZL S], $5P() D[P8G 0FDZGM p5IMU ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 

S],v_) ,MS[XG sBF0Ff ))_P__ RMPDLP D[8,L\UGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 S],v!! 

,MS[XG4 #Z5_P__ RMPDLP :S|[5L\UGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 TYF 0=[G[H GF GJF SG[SXG S], o 

_$ 5F6LGF GJF SG[SXG S], o _5 VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,4 TYF VF.P;LPGF\ GF6F\ 5[8[ ~FP_qv J;], 

,[JFDF\ VFJ[,4 VFSFZ6L lJEFU wJFZF VFJ[, S], VZHLVMGL ;\bIF $& K[P4 H[DF\ lGSF, SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, S], VZHLVMGL ;\bIFo !&_ K[4 5|M58L" 8[1FGL VFJS ~FP$*P5# ,FB YI[, K[P4 TYF jIJIF; 

J[ZF lJEFU wJFZF jIJ;FI J[ZFGL VFJS ~FP*PZ! ,FB YI[, K[P4 _* EC TYF _& RC GM\WFI[, 

K[P4 GM\W6L OL4 ZLgI]P OL 4 O[ZOFZ OL TYF 0]%,LS[8 ,FI;g; OL 5[8[ S], ~FP!4$)_qv J;], SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P4 JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ ~FP#4#__qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 #& ;\:YF ZLgI] SZJFDF\ VFJL 

TYF ! ;\:YFGL GJL GM\W6L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P TYF VFZMuI lJEFU wJFZF ;OF. SZ[, HL<,FGL 

;\bIFo #)5 K[P4 p\RSFJ[, Sg8[GZGL ;\bIFo !Z! K[P4 lGSF, SZ[, ;M,L0J[:8 o Z!!P!!_ D[P8G 

K[P4 VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, GM8L; GL ;\bIFo Z# K[P4 J;], SZ[, JCLJ8L BR" o ~FPZ4Z__qv K[P4 TYF 

JLP0LP;LP lJEFU wJFZF S], o !!_5! 3Z ;J[" SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P4 S],o Z*$Z# lA|0LU :5M8 R[S 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 D/L VFJ[, lA|0L\UGL ;\bIFo (& K[ H[ 5{SL TDFD lA|0L\UGM GFX SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, 

K[P4 S], :,F.0 S,[SXGo (#5 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P HIFZ[ $Z GM8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 TYF 

JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[  ~FP#4Z5_qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

  



!!_) 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
HFC[Z VFZMuI lJEFU 
:JrK EFZT VlEIFG 

5|[;GM8 
 

          EFZT  ;ZSFZ  £FZF  VFUFDL  Z HL VMS8MAZ Z_!)  ;]WL  cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc  V\TU"T :JrK 
EFZT DF8[ 
 lJlJW ;OF. VG[ VFZMuI,1FL SFI"S|DMG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[G[ SFZ6[ ;DU| EFZTGF XC[ZM4 
UFD0FVMDF\ :JrKTFG]\ :TZ H/JF. ZC[P 
         TFP_5q_)q!&GF  ZMH  cc8LR;" 0[cc  lGlDT|[  TFP_!q_)q!&  YL  TFP!5q_)q!& 
NZdIFGGF  5|MU|FD  VgJI[     TFP_(q_)q!&GF ZMH hMG lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, NZ[S XF/FVMDF\ ;]SF\ 
VG[ ELGF SRZF DF8[ V,U SRZF5[8L jIJ:YFGL h]\A[XG]\ VFIMHG SZJF H6FJ[, CT]\P 
        H[ V\TU"T TFP_(q_)q!& GF  ZMH  DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF  hMG  lJ:TFZ  DF  VFJ[,  NZ[S XF/FVMDF\ 
lX1FSM TYF  
VFZMuiFGL  ;I]\ST 8LDM AGFJL ;]SF\ VG[  ELGF  SRZF  DF8[  V,U  SRZF5[8LGL  jIJ:YFGL  RSF;6L  
SZL ;OF.GL 
;OF.GL WlGQ9 SFDULZL SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP             

XF/FGL ;\bIF XF/FGL ;\bIF lJnFYL"VMGL 
;\biFF 

;]5ZJF.hZGL 
;\biFF 

;]SF SRZF DF8[ 
V,U 

SRZF5[8LGL  
jIJ:YF SZ[, 
XF/FGL ;\biFF 

ELGF SRZF 
DF8[ V,U 
SRZF5[8LGL  
jIJ:YF SZ[, 
XF/FGL ;\biFF 

54 195 2056 67 100 98 
  

           JW]DF\ XF/FVMDF\ lJWFYL"VMG[ ;]SF\ VG[ ELGF SRZF DF8[ V,U SRZF5[8L ZFBJF DF8[ ;DH 
VF5JFDF\ VFJL 
  T[DH  :JrKTF V\U[ VFZMuI,1FL lX1F6 VG[ ;DH VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP  
         cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc V\TU"T ;]ZT  DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZ F HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ 

@SwachhSurat V[SFpg8 

  twitter  5Z  X~ SZJFDF\  VFJ[,  K[P T[DH HFC[Z HGTF  DF8[  TFJ  V\U[GL DFlCTL  D[/JJF !_$  
C[<5,F.G X~  
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[GM HFC[Z HGTFG[ p5IMU SZJF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 
  



!!!_ 

 
  



!!!! 

5|[;GM8 
 

 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF  ;\RFl,T4 :DLD[Z CMl:58,DF\ TFP_&q_)qZ_!&GF ZMH JC[,L 

;JFZ[ NNL"GF ;UF äFZF :DLD[ZGF Z[;L0g8 0MS8ZM TYF 5[ZF D[0LS, :8FOG[ DFZ DFZL CMl:58, 

BFT[  lD,STG[ G]SXFG 5CM\RF0[,4 H[GF lJZMW DF8[ :DLD[ZGF Z[;L0g8 0MS8ZM äFZF C0TF, 

5F0JFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ ;\NE[" ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 5|;FXG äFZF ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, 5U,F\ TYF 5M,L; 

5|;FXG äFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, SFI"JFCL ;\TMQF jIST SZL VFH ZMH ;F\H[ &o#_ S,FSYL C0TF, 

;\S[,L OZH p5Z CFHZ YI[, K[P  

  



!!_Z 

5|[;GM8 

GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF  

 

 GF[Y"hF[G sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFP_(q_)q!& GF ZMH SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 
SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 

 VFZMuI lJEFU £FZF #!Z D[P8G SRZFGM lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P && 
.;DMG[ GM8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[ ~FP*4(__qv J;], ,[JFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P #) 0=[[G[H OZLIFNGM lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU £FZF 
!_Z(# 3ZGM ;J[" SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ 5{SL *(* jIlSTGL :,F.0 ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 
3ZMGF ;J[" NZdIFG (( HuIFV[ DF,]D 50[, lA|0L\UGF[ GFX SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P #* 
.;DF[G[ GF[8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P T[DH JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ ~FP#Z__qv J;], 
,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

          VFSFZ6L VG[ J;],FT lJEFU £FZF S], 5Z# SZNFTFVM 5F;[YL 
~FPZZ4)&4_!(qv GF[ J[ZF[ J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 STFZUFD lJ:TFZDF\ jIJ;FIJ[ZF q U]DF:TFWFZFDF\ S], !(_ lD<STF[G]\ ;J[" 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P J;],FTGL SFDULZL C[9/ S], .P;LPGL !!$ V[g8=LDF\ 
~FPZ4#$4$(5qv VG[ VFZP;LPGL && V[g8=LDF\ ~FP#4_Z4*55qv D/L S], 
~FP54#*4Z$_qv GL J;],FT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P   

 U]DF:TFWFZF ZLgI]V,GL _Z V[g8=LDF\ ~FP(_qv VG[ N\0GL ZSDGL _Z 
V[g8=LDF\ ~FPZ__qv GL J;],FT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 5F6L BFTF £FZF _# :Y/ 5Z ,LS[H N]Z:TLGL SFDULZL SZ[,P  

  

 

 

 

  

  



!!_# 

 

 

;FpY hMG spWGFfDF\  TFP_)q_)qZ_!& GF ZMH  l0DMl,XGGL SFDULZL 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, H[GL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 

 

       ;FpYhMG spWGFfDF\ GLR[ D]HAGF  :Y/MV[ l0DMl,XG SFDULZL SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P 

     ;FpY hMG spWGFf DF\ 0=FP8LP5LP :SLD G\P55 sE[:TFGf4 OFP%,M8 G\P !_4 

;F\.GFY ;M;FP BFT[ #!__ RMPO]8 D[XGZL sV\NFHLT Z_ UF/Ff G]\]\]\ 0LDM,LXG 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[,  K[P 

 ;FpY hMG spWGFfDF\ 8LP5LP&* sHLIFJv;MGFZLvUE[6Lf4 OFP%,M8 

G\P#5_4 lJXF,GUZ ;M;FP BFT[ #__ RMPO]8 R6TZ AF\WSFDG]\ 0LDM,LXG SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, TYF # X8Z HDF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

  p5ZMST SFDULZL pWGF hMGGF XC[Z lJSF;GF :8FO4 NAF6 :8FO TYF 

;LSI]ZL8L :8FO wJFZF  SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P   

  

vo 5|[;GM8 ov 



!!_$ 

 

5[|;GM8 

;FpYhMGspWGFf 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

 

TFP_)P_)PZ_!& GF\ ZMH ;FpYhMGspWGFf GF .HG[Z lJEFU wJFZF U'0F V[S8v Z_!! V\TU"T 

S], o ! OF.,GF ~FP_P!Z ,FB ~l5IF J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 S],v!Z ,MS[XG sBF0Ff 

*Z_P__ RMPDLP 5[RJS"GL SFDULZL SZL S], 5_P$5 D[P8G 0FDZGM p5IMU ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 

S],v_* ,MS[XG sBF0Ff #Z_P__ RMPDLP D[8,L\UGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4                             

S],v!_ ,MS[XG4 Z$5_P__ RMPDLP :S|[5L\UGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 ;FpY hMG spWGFf 

DF\ 0=FP8LP5LP :SLD G\P55 sE[:TFGf4 OFP%,M8 G\P !_4 ;F\.GFY ;M;FP BFT[ #!__ RMPO]8 D[XGZL    

sV\NFHLT Z_ UF/Ff G]\]\]\ 0LDM,LXG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, TYF ;FpY hMG spWGFfDF\ 8LP5LP&* 

sHLIFJv;MGFZLvUE[6Lf4 OFP%,M8 G\P#5_4 lJXF,GUZ ;M;FP BFT[ #__ RMPO]8 R6TZ AF\WSFDG]\ 

0LDM,LXG TYF # X8Z HDF SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P4 TYF 0=[G[H GF GJF SG[SXG S], o _$ 5F6LGF GJF 

SG[SXG S], o _5 VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,4 TYF VF.P;LPGF\ GF6F\ 5[8[ ~FP*_4(Z_qv J;], ,[JFDF\ 

VFJ[,4 VFSFZ6L lJEFU wJFZF VFJ[, S], VZHLVMGL ;\bIF $* K[P4 H[DF\ lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

S], VZHLVMGL ;\bIFo !5! K[4 5|M58L" 8[1FGL VFJS ~FPZ$P$_ ,FB YI[, K[P4 TYF jIJIF; J[ZF 

lJEFU wJFZF jIJ;FI J[ZFGL VFJS ~FP(PZ( ,FB YI[, K[P4 _* EC TYF _Z RC GM\WFI[, K[P4 

GM\W6L OL4 ZLgI]P OL 4 O[ZOFZ OL TYF 0]%,LS[8 ,FI;g; OL 5[8[ S], ~FP((_qv J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

K[P4 JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ ~FPZ4___qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 #_ ;\:YF ZLgI] SZJFDF\ VFJL TYF Z 

;\:YFGL GJL GM\W6L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P TYF VFZMuI lJEFU wJFZF ;OF. SZ[, HL<,FGL ;\bIFo 

#)&K[P4 p\RSFJ[, Sg8[GZGL ;\bIFo !!( K[P4 lGSF, SZ[, ;M,L0J[:8 o ZZ_P!(_ D[P8G K[P4 

VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, GM8L; GL ;\bIFo !& K[P4 J;], SZ[, JCLJ8L BR" o ~FP_qv K[P4 TYF JLP0LP;LP 

lJEFU wJFZF S], o !Z#(Z 3Z ;J[" SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P4 S],o Z*_5( lA|0LU :5M8 R[S SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P4 D/L VFJ[, lA|0L\UGL ;\bIFo !_5 K[ H[ 5{SL TDFD lA|0L\UGM GFX SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 

S], :,F.0 S,[SXGo )$# SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P HIFZ[ 5_ GM8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 TYF JCLJ8L 

BR" 5[8[  ~FP*5_qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

  



!!_5 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

HFC[Z VFZMuI lJEFU 

5|[;GM8  

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF ;FT hMG lJ:TFZGL 0MZ 8] 0MZ UFA["H S,[SXGGL SFDULZL V,UvV,U ;FT 

V[Hg;LVMG[ ;M\5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P DCFtDF UF\WLHLGL ;G[ Z_!)DF\ pHJJFDF\ VFJGFZ !5_ DL HgDHI\lT VG[ 

cc:JrK EFZT VlEIFGcc V\TUT" XC[ZGL :JrKTFv;OF.GL U]6J¿F CHL JWFZ[ ;]WFZL XSFI T[ DF8[ ;JFZGL 

XLO8 NZdIFG XC[ZGF\ ZC[6F\S lJ:TFZMDF\4 HIFZ[ ;F\HGF ;DI[ SMDXL"I, lJ:TFZMDF\ SZFJJFDF\ VFJTL 0MZ 8] 0MZ 

UFA["H SFDULZL JW]  3lGQ9 AGFJL XSFI T[ C[T];Z lJlJW V[Hg;LVM £FZF TFPZ)q_(qZ_!& YL 

TFP_$q_)qZ_!& NZlDIFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, VF SFDULZLG]\ 3lGQ9 R[SL\U DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF CFY WZJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P H[ NZdIFG VF SFDULZLDF\ VFRZJFDF\ VFJ[, lJlJW VlGIlDTTF H[JL S[4 s!f H[vT[ ~8GF TDFD ZC[6F\S 

VG[ SMDXL"I, I]lG8M SJZ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, G CM.4 sZf H[vT[ ~8GL SFDULZL lGWF"lZT ;DI[ X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, G 

CM.4 s#f A|[Sv0FpG YI[, JFCGGF AN,FDF\ VgI JFCG lGIT ;DIDF\ OF/J[, G CM.4 s$f JFCG NL9 _Z 

:JrKTF lD+M OF/J[, G CM.4 s5f lGIT ~8G[ AN,[ VgI ~8 5ZYL UFA["HG]\ V[Sl+SZ6 SZJFDF\ VFJT]\ CM. 

VYJF UFA["H l;JFIG]\ VgI D8LZLI<; V[Sl+T SZJFDF\ VFJT]\ CM.4 s&f  SRZM V,U SZL4 SMY/FqA[UqY[,FDF\ 

V[Sl+T SZL4 SMY/FqA[UqY[,F JFCG p5Z ,8SFJJFDF\ VFJ[, CM.4 s*f SFDULZLDF\ ZMSFI[, V[Hg;L TDFD 

SD"RFZLVM £FZF I]GLOMD" S[ ;[O8LGF ;FWGM sDF:S4 UDA]84 u,Mh lJPf 5C[Z, G CM. VYJF VF. SF0" ZFBJFDF\ 

VFJ[, G CM.4 TYF s(f lGIT SZ[, ;]5ZJF.hZM OF/JJFDF\ VFJ[, G CM. lJU[Z[ VlGIlDTTF AN, ;[g8=,hMG v 

~FP)4(#_qv4  J[:8hMG v ~FP*4*__qv4  ;FpYhMG v ~FP$4!__qv4 ;FpY.:8hMG v ~FP(4)*_qv4 

;FpYJ[:8hMG v ~FP&4#*_qv4 GMY"hMG v ~FP54Z5_qv VG[ .:8hMG v ~FP!_4#__qv D/L  TDFD hMGGL 

H]NLvH]NL V[Hg;LVM 5F;[YL S], ~FP5Z45Z_qv 5[G<8L J;],JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P SFDULZL JW] 3lGQ9 AGFJL XSFI 

T[ DF8[4 N{lGS SFDULZLDF\ .HFZNFZ £FZF ZMSJFDF\ VFJTF JFCGM TYF :JrKTF lD+MGL ;\bIFGL GM\W6L H[vT[ JM0" 

VMlO;M 5Z SZFJL4 T[GL DFlCTL JFIZ,[; DFZOT[ hMG S\8=M,DF\ ZMH[vZMH VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[4 T[DH T[ V\U[G]\ 

DMGL8ZL\U lGIlDT56[ ;\A\lWT hMGGF GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZL £FZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P   

  



!!_& 
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;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
DFS["8 lJEFU4 G[RZ5FS"vh] V[g0 HUNLXR\§ AMh dI]lGl;5, V[SJ[lZID 

 

 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF DFS["8 lJEFUGF lGIDG VG[ lGI\+6 C[9/GF dI]P DFS["8MDF\ 

TFP_Zq_)qZ_!& YL TFP_(q_)qZ_!& NZdIFG ;[g8=,hMG4 GMY"hMG4 .:8hMG sJZFKFf4 ;FpY .:8 

hMGs,L\AFITf4 ;FpY hMGspWGFf4  J[:8hMG sZF\N[Zf4 ;FpY J[:8 hMGsV9JFf DF\ VFJ[, TDFD 

DFS["8MYL :8M, WFZSM4 O[lZIFVM4 5FYZ6FJF/FVM 5F;[YL O|[X J[<I] 8LSL8 5[8[ ~FPZ4!_4_*_qv TYF 

JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ ~P &4&__qv GL J;],FT SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P T[DH DFS["8MDF\ J[RFTL VBFn 

XFSEFHLvO/O/FNL !Z5P&__ lSPU|FPGM H\T]GFXS NJF KF\8L GFX SZ[, VG[ Z)P)5_ SLPU|FP 

5|lTA\lWT %,Fl:8S H%T SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P T[ H ZLT[ S[8, gI];g; ZLD]J, ;[, £FZF ;]ZT XC[ZGF H]NF 

H]NF lJ:TFZMDF\YL ZB0TF q E8STF4 8=FOLS VG[ ,MSMGL VJZvHJZDF\ V0R6~5 -MZM G\Uv#) 5S0L 

5F0L dI]lGl;5, -MZ -aAFDF\ 5]ZJFDF\ VFJ[, 5{SL 5X]5F,SM £FZF T[DGL DFl,SLGF -MZ 5ZT D[/JJF 

AN, N\0 VG[ lGEFJBR"4 JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ S], ~FP#$4___qv GL J;],FT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ VG[ 

5X]5F,SM £FZF lGQSF/HL NFBJL T[DGF -MZM HFC[Z Z:TF p5Z ZB0TF D]SJF AN, WL AMdA[ 5M,L; 

V[S8v!)5! GL S,D v)_sV[fs!f D]HA v_5 5M,L; S[; NFB, SZL lX1FFtDS SFI"JFCL CFY WZ[,P 

 VF V9JFl0IF NZdIFG ;ZYF6F BFT[ VFJ[, 5|F6L ;\U|CF,I VG[ 5F, BFT[ VFJ[, dI]P 

V[SJ[lZIDDF\ S|DXo )4$*5 VG[ $4*5$ D],FSFTLVMV[ D],FSFT ,LWLP VG[ T[ ;\NE[" VG]S|D[ 

~FP!4Z*45(_qv VG[ ~FP!4()4_Z_qv ZSD D/L S], ZSD ~FP#4!&4&__qv dI]P lTHMZLDF\ HDF 

SZFJ[, K[P H[ DFS["84 h] VG[ V[SJ[ZLID BFTFGF J0F V[S IFNLDF\ H6FJ[ K[P 

  



!!!* 

;]ZT DCFGU5Fl,SF VFIMHLT EHG :5WF" 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF TFPZZq_)qZ_!&G[ U]~JFZGF ZMH ;JFZ[ !!P__ S,FS[ 

EHG :5WF"G]\ VFIMHG 5ZOMDLÅU VF8" ;[g8Z4 V[,P5LP;JF6Lv0F¶PlJS|DEF. ;FZFEF. 

DFU"4 V0FH64 ;]ZT BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P VF EHG :5WF"DF\ ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ VFJ[, 

;\:YFVMGF #_ JQF"YL JW] JIGF  EF.VMvAC[GM EFU ,. XSX[P  :5WF"DF\ EFU ,[JF 

DF8[GF 5|J[X OMD" ;F\:S'lTS lJEFU4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF D]bI SR[ZL4 ~D G\PZ&4 

D]U,L;ZF4 ;]ZT BFT[YL VMlO; ;DI NZdIFG D[/JL EZ[,F 5|J[X5+M 

TFP!)q_)qZ_!& ;]WLDF\ 5ZT SZJFGF ZC[X[P VF p5ZF\T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL J[A 

;F.8 www.suratmunicipal.gov.in 5ZYL 56 :5WF" V\U[GL 5[|;GM84 lGIDM VG[ 

5|J[XOMD"GL lJUT D/L XSX[P   

  



!!!( 

5|[;GM8 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF ;\RFl,T :DLD[Z CMl:58,DF\ 0MS8ZM TYF 

SD"RFZLVM ;FY[ NNL"VMGF ;UFv;\A\WL wJFZF YTL TSZFZM TYF 

DFZFDFZLGF lS:;FVMG]\ lGJFZ6 SZJF DF8[ NNL"VMGF VlWS'T V[8[0g8 

TYF D],FSFTLVMGL VJZvHJZ p5Z lGI\+6 ZFBJF DF8[ lJlh8;" 

5M,L;LGM R]:T56[ VD, SZJF V\U[GL lGTL 30JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

lJlh8;" 5M,L;L V\TU"T P P P 

1. NNL"GF VlWS'T S[Z8[SZsDCtTD ZsA[f jIlSTf DF8[ cc5[Xg8 

V[8[0g8 SF0"cc .:I] SZJFDF\ VFJX[ T[DH SF0" WZFJGFZ 

jIlSTG[ H CMl:58,DF\ V[g8=L VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P 

2. ;FDFgI D],FSFTLVM DF8[ cclJlh8;" SF0"cc .:I] SZJFDF\ 

VFJX[P H[ VgJI[ D],FSFTLVM ;F\H[ _5o__ S,FSYL _*o__ 

S,FS NZdIFG H cclJlh8;" SF0"cc ;FY[ ZFBL 5[Xg8GL 

D],FSFT ,. XSX[P T[DH D],FSFTLVMV[ D],FSFT JBT[ 

5MTFGM OM8F JF/M VM/B SF0" VR]S ;FY[ ZFBJFGM ZC[X[P 

3. ZF+[ _)o__ S,FS 5KL NNL"VMGF VlWS'T S[Z8[SZ l;JFI 

VgI SM. jIlSTqD],FSFTLVMG[ CMl:58,DF\ V[g8=L VF5JFDF\ 

VFJX[ GCLP 

CMl:58,DF\ 0MS8ZM TYF SD"RFZLVM ;FY[ NNL"VMGF ;UFv;\A\WL 

wJFZF HM SM. TSZFZM S[ DFZFDFZL SZJFDF\ VFJX[ VYJF CMl:58,GF 

DF,vlD,STG[ G]SXFG 5CM\RF0JFDF\ VFJ[4 TM T[JF lS:;FVMDF\ U]HZFT 

D[0LS, ;lJ"; 5;"G V[g0 D[0LS[Z ;lJ"; .g:8L8I]XG U]HZFT V[S8 

Z_!Z V\TU"T H[ T[ HJFANFZ jIlST ;FD[ 5M,L; OZLIFN SZL ;BT 

SFINFSLI SFI"JFCL SZJFDF\ VFJX[P VF SFINF C[9/ GM\WFI[, U]gCM 

lAGHFDLG5F+ K[ T[DH VF SFINFDF\ #s+6f JQF" ;]WLGL H[,GL ;HF 

TYF ~FP5_4___qv GF N\0GL HMUJF. K[P VF p5ZF\T YI[, DXLGZLGF 

G]SXFG ;FD[ DXLGZLGL DFS["8 lS\DT SZTF A[ U6M N\0 SZJF V\U[GL 

HMUJF. K[P 



!!!) 

5|[;GM8 
 

 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF  ;\RFl,T4 :DLD[Z CMl:58,DF\ TFP_&q_)qZ_!&GF ZMH JC[,L 

;JFZ[ NNL"GF ;UF äFZF :DLD[ZGF Z[;L0g8 0MS8ZM TYF 5[ZF D[0LS, :8FOG[ DFZ DFZL CMl:58, 

BFT[  lD,STG[ G]SXFG 5CM\RF0[,4 H[GF lJZMW DF8[ :DLD[ZGF Z[;L0g8 0MS8ZM äFZF C0TF, 

5F0JFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ ;\NE[" ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 5|;FXG äFZF ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, 5U,F\ TYF 5M,L; 

5|;FXG äFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, SFI"JFCL ;\TMQF jIST SZL VFH ZMH ;F\H[ &o#_ S,FSYL C0TF, 

;\S[,L OZH p5Z CFHZ YI[, K[P  

  



!!Z_ 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF âFZF 0[guI] ZMU V\TU"T VFHZMH SZJFDF\ VFJ[, cc0=FI 0[cc h]\A[X GL 5|[;GM8 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ JFCS HgI ZF[U lGI\+6 lJEFU £FZF CF,GL DrKZHgI ZMUMGF\ 
lGI\+6 DF8[ TDFD :TZ[ ;3G SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJL ZCL K[  H[GF VG];\WFG[ TDFD hMGDF\ VFH[ 
TFP!_q_)q!& GF ZMH DrKZHgI ZMU lGI\+6 DF8[  cc0=FI 0[cc GL pHJ6L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP H[GL 
DFlCTL GLR[ D]HA K[P 

v;[g8=, hMGDF\ ;{IN5]ZF DFS["84;{INJF0F4SFHLG]\ D[NFG45TZFGL RF,4SFU/ JF/FGM BF\RM4;]OLHLGL 
U,L4VSAZ;.N 8[SZM459F6 JF0 H[JF lJ:TFZMDF\4 ZF\N[Z hMGDF\ AMZ0L lJ:TFZ4 V[;PV[DP;LPVFJF;v$ 
;FD[ lR\TFD6L GL ;FD[4 U]HZFT CFp;L\U AM0""4 5|XF\T ;M;FI8L lJEFUv_!4 ZFDGUZ h],[,F, D\lNZ 
,F.G H[JF lJ:TFZMDF\4 pWGF hMGDF\ DOTGUZ4 ;tIGUZ4 zLZFDS]l8Z4 N¿S]l8Z4 HI V\A[GUZ4 
;]BLGUZ4 CIFTGUZ4 3GxIFD GUZ4 Z6KM0GUZ H[JF  lJ:TFZMDF\4 l,\AFIT hMGDF\ 
DNG5]ZF4lXJFHLGUZ4RLDGL 8[SZF4UF\WLGUZ4G}ZFGLGUZ4;F\.GFY ;M;FI8L4;Z:JTLGUZ4 
;F\.AFAFGUZ4GFZFI6 .g0:8=Lh4 DI]Z .g0:8=Lh4X\SZGUZ H[JF  lJ:TFZMDF\4 V9JF hMGDF\ VFNX" 
5KFT4 5M,L; a,MS TYF VFPAFP4 I]P5LPGUZ4C[U0[JFZGUZ4J[;]4GJ]\ E8FZ4 V,YF64 C/5lTJF;4 

;tI;F\.4U]PCFPAM0" H[JF  lJ:TFZMDF\4 STFZUFD hMGDF\ GJL J;FCT4 NZUFC Ol/I]4 lXJGUZh]50F4 
58[,5FS" VF\AFT,FJ0L4 HFULZLJF0L4 8[GFD[g84 S[;ZAF DFS["84H,FZFDGUZ U]PCFPAMP4V[Rv! VFJF; 
H[JF lJ:TFZMDF\4 JZFKF hMGDF\ DCFZF6F 5|TF5 h]\P4 Z[6]SFEJG4u,MA, AF\WSFD4 ~5F,L 
;Mv#4JF3GFYGM 8[SZM 4;LPS[P5FS"4 lNGNIF/GUZ h]\P4 GJN]UF" ;MP4;F{ZFQ8= ;MP45X]5lTGFY ;MP 
KL5JF04 jCF.8 CFp;4GL,S\9 A\u,Mh4;H"G A\u,Mh4 ZFDN[J 5LZ4;}I"GUZ4;CIMU ;MP4;tIGFZFI6 
;MP H[JF lJ:TFZMDF\  SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJLP 

;DU| XC[ZDF\PPPPPP 

 

TFJ DF8[GL 8M, O|L C[<5,F>G !_$ GM p5IMU SZJMP 

;DI ;JFZ[ (P__ YL ZF+[ (P__ 

 

 

;J[" 
SZ[, 
3ZGL 
;\bIF 

;J[" SZ[, 
lA|0L\U 
:5M8GL 
;\bIF 

GFX 
SZ[, 

lA|0L\U 
:5M8GL 
;\bIF 

0=FI 
SZ[, 

5F+MGL 
;\bIF 

;M;" 
ZL0SXG 

a,0 
:DLIZ 
S,[SXG 

GM  

l8 

; 

JCLJ8L 
BR" 

>;D 
GL 

;\bIF 

8[DLOM; 
8=L8D[g8 
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